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/1 CONSTRUCTION DELIVERY TRUCK ROUTE
W 1" = 80'-0"

TRUE
NORTH

PROJECT
NORTH

CONTRACTOR NOTES:

1. ALL CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC WILL ENTER NZP VIA THE
CONNECTICUT AVENUE ENTRANCE.

2. ALL CONSTRUCTION VEHICLES WILL APPROACH THE
PROJECT SITE USING NORTH ROAD AND ACCESSING
OLMSTED WALK AT PANDA PLAZA.

3. ACCESS TO ANIMAL ENCLOSURES, INTERIOR AND
EXTERIOR, MUST BE COORDINATED WITH COTR.

4. REFER TO G003 FOR INFORMATION ON STAGING AND
PHASING.

5B @ O

NOTE:

NEW ELEVATION

FLOOR DRAIN
AREA DRAIN

REFER TO CONSULTANT SHEETS FOR
DISCIPLINE SPECIFIC SYMBOLS & MATERIAL
DESIGNATIONS.
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RAWING REFERENCE

proceeding with either fabrication or installation of new work.
Drawings may not be accurately scaled.

G-18 The Contractor is responsible to follow the manufacturer's
recommendations for installation.

G-19 Provide anchors and fasteners sufficient to withstand
specified loads and allow required movement.

G-20 Existing items or surfaces to remain are to be protected
during demolition and construction phases of this project.

G-21 The selective demolition and cutting contractor shall be
aware of and coordinate with new construction requirements.
See new work drawings to confirm the extent required.

G-22 All items indicated to be removed shall be legally disposed
of off-site as per all local and federal requirements. Materials and
equipment shall be recycled to the greatest extent possible.
Refer to Specification Section 01 0000 for items identified to be
salvaged.

G-23 The contractor shall not cut structural work in a manner
resulting in reduction of load carrying capacity or load/deflection
ratio. The contractor shall notify the COTR for coordination with
the Architect of all structural cuts prior to execution so that
approval can be obtained from the structural engineer.

G-24 All work indicated on Demolition Drawings with solid lines
are existing and will remain unless noted otherwise.

G-25 The Contractor is responsible to comply with all National,
Regional, and Local codes relevant to working with hazardous
materials including, but not limited to, asbestos and lead based
paint.

G-26 To the best of SI's knowledge, other than in Rooms 100M1
and 100M3, no other asbestos is present in the Panda House. If
Contractor finds any material that is suspect of being asbestos,
contact the COTR immediately.

G-27 All utility work shall be coordinated with the COTR and
shall be performed in an expeditious manner to minimize impacts
on ongoing operation. All temporary connections required to
maintain existing service are the responsibility of the contractor.

G-28 Adjacent visitor areas, parking areas, sidewalks, and
surfaced streets shall be maintained in a clean condition, mud
and dust free at all times. The Contractor shall protect and
maintain the existing drive throughout construction. Adequate
means shall be provided to clean trucks and other equipment
using surfaced streets and parking areas.

PROJECT DEFINITIONS:

The following WORDS & PHRASES are defined as follows:

REMOVE: Dismantle and dispose of identified item unless
otherwise noted.

REMOVE AND SALVAGE: Dismantle existing materials or
assemblies carefully; provide protection suitable for
maintaining existing conditions of materials, and store
salvaged material for reinstallation.

REINSTALL: Install existing items which have been removed
and salvaged.

REPLACE: Dismantle and dispose of identified item.
Provide new item identical to the removed item when noted.

PROVIDE: Supply and install new item.

COMPLETE: 100% of the identified surface plane: wall to
wall, floor to ceiling, or corner to corner. OR 100% of the
identified assembly.

PAINT: Prepare surface as specified (i.e. remove
miscellaneous hardware, patch minor holes and cracks, seal
stains, etc.) and paint.

REPAIR: Cut and remove damaged portion of item identified
and patch with new material which matches the removed
item in material and profile.

TYPICAL: The identified treatment is to be applied at
additional locations throughout the drawing where similar
conditions exist.

SIMILAR: The referenced detail must be modified to meet
the requirements of this specific location. Contractor is to
submit red marked detail sketch for review by Architect.

10

11

1 2 5 4 O o / 3 9 10 17 12 4 A
G-1 This building is in a historic district. Only work which is ‘ ‘
ACP ACOUSTICAL CEILING PANEL NIC NOT IN CONTRACT specifically indicated herein shall be undertaken. No historic 1
AD AREA DRAIN NO NUMBER materials or building elements may be removed from the site |
QIISPROX QII;’L;“RA:;I)%II\\/IAATELY NTS NOT TO SCALE without written permission of the COTR.
2121 WARD PLACE, NW
AVG AVERAGE ggp SII;IPCOES,\”'—ER G-2 Other portions of the NZP will be occupied during the FOURTH FLOORC ’
construction of this contract.
BO BOTTOM OF WASHINGTON, DC 20037
PL PLASITC LAMINATE G-3 Parking of contractor vehicles and material deliveries are
cip CASTE IN PLACE PTD PAINTED strictly limited to areas defined by COTR.
CLR CLEAR
CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT R RISER G-4 Work of other contractors may be occurring simultaneously
COL COLUMN RE REFER i i i
with this project.
CONC CONCRETE
COORD COORDINATE SF SQUARE FEET G-5 The contractor shall verify all existing conditions in the field.
o~ COTR CONTRACTOR SIM SIMILAR Information contained on these drawings with regard to existing
—-———-—a SI-NZP SMITHSONIAN INSTITUTION - conditions of construction is provided for the convenience of the
L] DEMO DEMOLITION/DEMOLISH NATIONAL ZOOLOGICAL PARK general contractor in executing the work. The contractor shall —
i DIA DIAMETER SDS SOLID SURFACING use all reasonable and customary care to verify all existing 4 )
DN DOWN SS STAINLESS STEEL conditions in field. These drawings have been based on record
DR DOOR drawings on file and further supplemented by field measurement
TOC TOP OF CONCRETE
EQ EQUAL TOS TOP OF STEEL G-6 The Contractor is solely responsible for the sequencing of all
EQUP EQUIPMENT TOW TOP OF WALL work and for the coordination of all subcontractors.
TR TREAD Reinstallation of any work installed that has not been coordinated
FRP FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC TWDS TOWARDS and has to be reinstalled shall be done at the contractor's
TYP TYPICAL expense.
GWB GYPSUM WALL BOARD
GZCMU GLAZED CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT uv ULTRAVIOLET G-7 Any discrepancy on the drawings or between the drawings
and specifications shall be brought to the immediate attention of
HR HOUR W WIDE FLANGE the COTR for purposes of pricing only.
WIN WINDOW
INFO INFORMATION wi/ WITH G-8 The Panda House will be operational during all phases of
WD WOOD construction. Contractor activity shall be coordinated with the
MAT'L MATERIAL COTR.
MAX MAXIMUM
MIN MINIMUM G-9 The Contractor's project Superintendent shall be on site
MTL METAL whenever sub-contractors are working on the Property.
G-10 NZP Personnel will access the Property to observe and
document the progress of the project.
ELEPHANT Pred Prel
PATH OF CONSTRUCTION COMMUNITY CENTER G-11 The Contractor is responsible to notify the COTR for
VEHICLES coordination with the Architect if any discrepancy in existing
MATE RIAL AN D SYM BOL D ES | G NAT I O N S: conditions should prohibit execution of the documented design.
G-12 The Contractor is responsible to coordinate various items
of all trades to assure proper installation and location.
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN
G-13 The Contractor's scaffolds and equipment staging shall not Y,
__________ block building exits nor limit access to Fire Department access.
__________ ELEMENTS TO BE REMOVED r )
G-14 The Contractor shall document existing conditions prior to
beginning work. Contractor shall provide protection and take
NEW CONCRETE precaution to avoid damage to adjacent items, materials and
finishes. Contractor shall restore disturbed areas to their original
condition or better unless noted otherwise.
>< CONTINUOUS
WOOD BLOCKING G-15 After the demolition of materials, the resulting exposed
surface shall be smooth and flush with existing conditions. Patch
STEEL (LARGE SCALE) a_d;ommg floor and walls and_prepare surfaces to receive new
finishes unless noted otherwise.
G-16 Dimensions are taken from face of structure to face of
PLYWOOD structure unless otherwise noted. Notes to align new
construction with existing are from face of finish to face of finish.
EXISTING ELEVATION G-17 All dimensions are approximate, Contractor shall verify all STAv? J
dimensions in the field concerning existing and new work before N
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FOURTH FLOOR
WASHINGTON, DC 20037
/
r )
— PANDA HOUSE
STAGING NOTES:
1. ALL STAGING IS TO TAKE PLACE IN THE EXHIBIT IN Y.
WHICH WORK IS OCCURING UNLESS OTHERWISE ’ ~N
DIRECTED.
2. COTR TO PROVIDE FURTHER DIRECTION FOR STAGING
UPON COMENCEMENT OF THE PROJECT. ADDITIONAL
STAGING ON ROOF MAY BE AVAILABLE.
3. ALL STAGING & WORK AREAS TO BE PROTECTED WITH
FENCING AND OPAQUE BARRIERS TO BLOCK VIEWS INTO
THE AREA UNDER CONSTRUCTION.
SIANTPANDA N . co CTOR TO PRO SIGNAGE AS REQ
4. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SIGNAGE AS REQUIRED BY
YARD #4 SPECIFICATION DIVISION 01.
GIANT PANDA
YARD #3 GIANT PANDA GIANT PANDA
/ YARD #2 YARD #1
7%
<)
KEY PLAN )
( R
/) __STAGING PLAN - FLOOR PLAN
GO¢3 1/16" = 1'-0" 6 8 0 16 32
EEF:
1/16" = 1'-0" SCALE OF FEET
GRAPHIC SCALE(S) y
6ATE \ [SUBM\SS\ON 1
10/30/20 || FINAL SUBMISSION
J J
[RE\/IS\ON j fREV\S\ON \
/ J
The project will be designed in accordance with the following applicable Smithsonian Institution’s codes and standards: Animals will be housed in spaces adjacent to work areas. All access to animal areas must be coordinated with the COTR. If it becomes necessary to 4 )
work in an area where animals are located, then animal protection guidelines provided below as well as all instructions outlined in the specifications, OPFTRES'TN%F WORK AREA
International Code Council (ICC) Model Codes, 2018 editions: Division 1 - General Requirements, must be strictly adhered to. @
EXHIBIT 4
International Building Code (IBC) CONSTRUCTION EFFLUENTS AND DEBRIS:
International Fire Prevention Code (IFC) @ EXHIBIT 1
International Mechanical Code (IMC) . Provide horizontal and vertical protection as required to protect animal and visitor areas from dust, debris and wet effluents per Division 1 - @ EXHIBITS 2 & 3
International Plumbing Code (IPC) General Requirements.
. All paint coatings to be low VOC per specification section 09 9123. . .
National Fire Protection Association (NFPA): . Noise limits are the same as for humans refer to Division 1 - General Requirements.
2019 NFPA 13: Standard for the Installation of Sprinkler Systems . Exterior site, animal enclosures, and vegetation shall be protected against any debris accumulation refer to Division 1 - General NOTES: lt Sonlan
2017 National I.Ele_ctncal Code (IEC) Requirements. " THE COTR WILL DEVELOP THE PLAN FOR PHASING
2019 NFPA 72: Fire Alarm WORK AT THE START OF THE PROJECT. THE nS 1 u lon
Life Safety Code (NFPA 101) TEMPORARY WEATHER PROTECTION: ORDER OF PHASING ABOVE IS BASED ON THE
2019 NFPA 150: National Fire and Life Safety in Animal Housing Facilities CURRENT NEEDS OF THE ZOO AND ANIMAL CARE
2019 NFPA 241: Safeguarding Constr.uction_, Alterations, and Demo_lition Operations . Protect wpr_k_area against weathe_r intrusion into building. Maintain interior temperature as required for care of animals, coordinate with COTR ?J\fg '.:ré"i%gg,\\(ﬂggﬁ"éAX‘,\ﬁaingggA%%L%AT ANY Smithsonian Facilities
All other NFPA codes and standards, including recommended practices refer to Division 1 - General Requirements. REQUIREMENTS. 600 Maryland Avenue S.W. Suite 5001
Washington, DC
Al : o : : 2. THE CONTRACTOR MAY HAVE ACCESS TO THE > .
Other gr;:qelln:s,t Cct>§jes, RdegLF:cIatéor;stan“jli Localll Utility Requirements: BUILDING AND EXHIBITS FOR GONSTRUCTION FROM —— <
Ire Frotection and Lite satety Vianua _ 7AM TO 3:30PM. NZP PANDA HOUSE
DCWASA (District of Columbia Water and Sewer Authority) :
3. THE BUILDING WILL REMAIN OPEN TO THE PUBLIC AOORESS 3007 Connecticut Avenue, NW
Federal Governmept_ITegisIa}tion, Regulatio_ng, Standards qu Guidelines: Egg{’/\:SECF?Q()STTIE%T?\IE;‘ARTF:Eé:g?g%Aé%TE%iTS;ALL ) Washington, DL 20008 )
ADA Accessibility Guidelines for Buildings and Facilities (ADAAG) AREAS OF WORK FROM THE PUBLC SPACES. (= N/ SMOKE CONTROL ™~
Uniform Federal Accessibility Standards (UFAS) . WORK IS T0 BE COMPLETED SO THAT ONLY ONE MODIFIC ATIONS
Occupational Safety and Health Administration (OSHA) ' WORK AREA IS GLOSED AT A TIME. o310l
The authority having jurisdiction (AHJ) for this project is the SI-Office of Safety, Health and Environmental Management Fire Protection Engineer. 5. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WORK SO THAT e ersszer v )| 22020400
NOISY TASKS ARE COMBINED TO THE GREATEST ") )
EXTENT POSSIBLE TO LIMIT IMPACT ON ANIMALS IN N
ADAJCENT AREAS. (orawne e (STAGING AND CODE A
INFORMATION
6. REFER TO G002 FOR INFORMATION ON SITE
ACCESS DRAWING TYPE
WORKING STAFF B B M\/ K S
) DESIGNED BY DRAWN BY CHECKED BY /
SHEET NO. w f G O O 3 G | \
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1. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE DEMOLITION WITH
ADJACENT ELECTRICAL, FIRE ALARM & FIRE
PROTECTION EQUIPMENT. REFER TO SLECTIVE
DEMOLITION SPECIFICATION.
2. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE DEMOLITION OF WOOD gnggvrﬁiESégCE’ NW
CEILING IN THE EXHIBIT SPACES WITH SECURITY WASHINGTON. DC 2
PROVIDER FOR CAMERAS. COORDINATE CAMERA SHINGTON, DC 20037
LOCATIONS SO THAT EXISTING SIGHTLINES ARE
RETAINED.
DEMOLITION LEGEND
F 7 Y,
REMOVE ACT CEILING ASSEMBLY AS CUT OPENING IN | //A FINISH TO BE REMOVED
NECESSARY TO INSTALL STOREFRONT. PARTITION FOR DUCT TO Y, ~ )
PASS. COORDINATE WITH
MECH DRAWING FOR SIZE MECHANICALROOM || N L
} 9 -2"+ AFF AND ELEVATION. ———— o\t e == NN\ L ELEMENTS TO BE REMOVED
CUT OPENING IN PARTITION FOR
DUCT TO PASS. COORDINATE WITH
MECH DRAWING FOR SIZE AND
ELEVATION.
|
J // T ] T \I = !
/ | REMOVE ACT CEILING ASSEMBLY
I ] N L | |/ ASNECESSARYTOINSTALL =~ N ]
O O REMOVE WOOD \ \ \ STOREFRONT. | 1
// SOFFIT AS NEEDED | L | | | |
// ‘ ‘ | FOR DUCT WORK. | \ \ REMOVE/SALVAGE PLYWOOD I
o | | | \ \ 'CEILING SOFFIT. | | | \ ‘ i
T /—
9'-21/2" + AFF // PUBLIC AREA | | |
CUT OPENING IN N i — — / /7 i i REMOVE ACT CEILING ASSEMBLY AS | o :
PARTITION FOR DUCT TO [ i — — / 4y o2 sarF N | " NECESSARY TO INSTALL STOREFRONT. | — ] |
PASS. COORDINATE WITH / it | Sl
MECH DRAWING FOR SIZE @9' -81/4% % 128 N — —ObE - | EXISTING PLYWOOD CEILING TO | T
AND ELEVATION. ' {]} 9'-0" + AFF A ST~ . _ REMAIN.SOFFITMAYNEEDTOBE 4 |/ :
- A1 / F— L/ REMOVED/SALVAGED TO INSTALL RESEARCH ROOM KITCHEN RESTROOM
/ — | 2 | STOREFRONT. y/4 F
@ DEN3 L <L e | NRyZnnnn
-f DEN 4 9 -2"+tAFF | || T = — , e
T = = Ny —L o : — ‘ | N §
| T nge . SE= L 107" + AFF W
=% / TIT li F 2 MECHANICAL ROOM
— 2 CUT OPENING IN PARTITION FOR y,
MECHANICAL ROOM j 202 -2+ AFF SUCT T0 PASS THROUGH. - <
1 p COORDINATE WITH MECH DWGS
/// DEN 2 DEN 1 FOR SIZE AND ELEVATION.
EXST 7 12'-111/2" £ y
l [1]  Louver. 2 AFF
F CUT OPENING IN EXIST 2\1FF 0" A CONTROL 171" + AFF
ﬂ’ﬂ PANDA EXHIBIT 4 STONE/CONCRETE PANDA EXHIBIT 2 ko ¥ @ UNDERSIDE OF oS
a4 12'-5" + AFF 125" + AFF WALL FOR FAN PANDA EXHIBIT 3 MTL GRID SYSTEM
— MECHANICAL DWGS B oA EXHIBH 1
§%l%l%|§ FOR SIZE. FINAL @ A" 4
1 | OCATION AND HEIGHT 11'-6" [+ AFF 7-F £ AFF
TO BE COORDINATED @ 12' - 9" + AFF
IN THE FIELD.
11-3" + AFF
CUT WOOD PANELING FOR FAN.
klggvoEF ROOF SEE MECH DWGS FOR SIZE.
CUT OPENING IN PARTITION FOR HEIGHT TO BE FINALIZED IN @ 10'- 7" + AFF
DUCT TO PASS. COORDINATE THE FIELD, ONCE THE ROOM IS
WITH MECH DRAWING FOR SIZE AVAILABLE FOR FIELD
AND ELEVATION. VERIFICATIONS.
REMOVE DAMAGED PORTION OF CUT OPENING IN PARTITION FOR DUCT TO
SOFFIT BETWEEN SEAMS COMPLETE; PASS. COORDINATE WITH MECH DRAWING
20 SF. WOOD-SLAT CEILING MAY NEED FOR SIZE AND ELEVATION.
TO BE REMOVED IN ITS ENTIRETY FOR
DUCT WORK.
LINE OF ROOF /
ABOVE
KEY PLAN )
/(F1\ REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - DEMOLITION [ )
A-é@-AD)J%DP 1/8" = 1'-Q"
ROOM 100M3: SI HAS DETERMINED THAT ASBESTOS
CONTAINING MATERIAL (ACM) IS PRESENT IN WHITE DUCT SEAM
SEALANT IN THIS MECHANICAL ROOM. CONTRACTOR SHALL
NOT DISTURB ANY DUCT SEAM SEALANT IN THIS ROOM.
fffff / 8 0 8 16'
o <> - ——
L 1
MECHANICAL ROOM o1 o
100M3 D 1/8" = 1' - 0" SCALE OF FEET
REMOVE EXISTING GATE &
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PUBLIC AREA GUARDRAIL ON CONC. CURB, 9 9 y
REMOVE EXISTING PUBLIC AREA EXISTING TO REMAIN 7 N~ ™
STOREFRONT ASSEMBLY evision evision
AND CONCRETE CURB. - REMOVE EXISTING QUARRY
REMOVE EXISTING QUARRY : TILE AT CONC. CURB
TILE FLOOR AT CONC. CURB. L REMOVE EXISTING
\
GUARDRAIL ON CONC CURB, REMOVE EXISTING QUARRY ——| RAIL CURB & GATE STOREFRONT. EXISTING TO
/ M/ EXISTING TO REMAIN GATE, EXISTING TO REMAIN TILE FLOOR AT CONC. CURB EXISTING DISPLAY REMAIN
e , . — GUARDRAIL ON CONC. CURB, WALL TO REMAIN — |
,;Z g ! m—_ EXISTING TO REMAIN . - — S
7 | Sy — o v 1 " + 2
ZZ g gkfififizﬁgg zZZz REMOVE EXISTING 32 " - NN ' o o | @
Vi Al Vs e g g e A 2l v RAIL & CURB > e s\~ A A,
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REPORTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE COTR IN A TIMELY MANNER, UNDER THE NAME AND
C. FLOOR DESIGN MINIMUM LIVE LOADS: W. ALL EXTERIOR EXPOSED (INCLUDING IN EXTERIOR WALL WYTHES) STRUCTURAL STEEL SHAPES, SIGNATURE OF THE INSPECTOR AND LICENSURE SEAL AND SIGNATURE OF THE PROFESSION
| ASSEMBLY AREAS _ 100 PSF PLATES AND BOLTS SHALL BE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED TO ASTM A123 GRADE Z350. TOUCH ENGINEER RESPONSIBLE FOR TESTING AND INSPECTION.
' UP ALL DAMAGED AREAS, INCLUDING FIELD WELDS.
o INSPECTION SHALL MINIMALLY INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:
l. CONCRETE AND REINFORCING X. FULL PENETRATION WELDS SHALL BE MADE AGAINST A 1/8" X 1" BACKER PLATE TACK WELDED 1. REINFORCING: LOCATION, ASTM DESIGNATION, BAR SIZES, TYPE (PLAIN OR EPOXY
IN PLACE BELOW THE WELD. PENETRATION WELDS SHALL BE EQUIVALENT IN DEPTH AND LENGTH COMTED) QUANTIY. PLACEVENT. SPACING. AND. CLEARANCES
A.  CONCRETE WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH "BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR TO THE PARTS JOINED. ), ) ) ) ‘
” ) i} 2. CONCRETE: ALL STRUCTURAL CONCRETE: LOCATION, STRENGTH, TYPE (NORMAL OR
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, ACI 318.  As MODIFIED BY IBC CODE. Y. WELDING SHALL CONFORM TO REQUIREMENTS OF THE "STRUCTURAL WELDING CODE” AWS IGHTWEIGHT), SLUMP, PLACEMENT. AIR TEMPERATURE, CURING. AND W(EATHER
B. CONCRETE DESIGN IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH "STRENGTH DESIGN METHOD.” D1.1-08. USE /0 KSI LOW=HYDROGEN ELECTRODES. ACCOMMODATIONS AND CONCRETE ADDITIVES. ’
C. ULTIMATE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 7 DAYS (f'¢) (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH) Z. UNLESS GALVANIZED OR STAINLESS STEEL, STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL RECEIVE ONE SHOP COAT 3. STRUCTURAL STEEL: LOCATION, ASTM DESIGNATION, MEMBER SIZES, TYPE (PLAN,
SHALL BE: AND ONE FIELD TOUCH-UP COAT OF RUST—INHIBITING PAINT AFTER ERECTION. PAINTED, GALVANIZED), PLACEMENT AND CONNECTIONS INCLUDING WELDS AND BOLTS,
1 CURBS: = 4,000 PSI with MAX W/C RATIO 0.45. AA. NO FABRICATION SHALL PROCEED PRIOR TO SHOP DRAWINGS APPROVAL. g;%%smné COMPOSITE CONSTRUCTION, POST INSTALLED ANCHORS, ANCHOR BOLTS AND
D.  CONCRETE MATERIALS: AB. NO OPENINGS IN BEAMS OR COLUMNS ARE PERMITTED WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF THE COTR. . ADHESNE'ANCHOR& LOCATION. QUANTITY. PLACEMENT. EMBEDMENT. SPACING
1. CEMENT: ASTM C—150 TYPE Ill HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CEMENT AC. SPLICING OF STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS WHERE NOT DETAILED ON THE CONTRACT CLEARANCES, AND ADHERENCE TO MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS > ;
. _ DOCUMENTS IS PROHIBITED WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL OF THE COTR AS TO LOCATION, TYPE OF ,
2. AGGREGATES: ASTM C-33 (NORMAL WEIGHT) SPUICE AND. GONNECTION T0. BE MADE. MATERIAL TESTING SHALL MINIMALLY INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:
5 WATER REDUGING ADMIG: — ASTM =494  TYPE A OR AD. DEVELOPMENT OF STRUCTURAL STEEL SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUPERVISED BY A REGISTERED 1. FOUNDATION & EARTHWORK:  SOIL BEARING CAPACITIES AND COMPACTION DENSITIES.
4. SET ACCELERATING ADMIX: — ASTM C—494 TYPL C OR £ PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER REGISTERED IN PROJECT JURISDICTION AND SHALL INCLUDE DETAILS 2. REINFORCING: YIELD AND ULTIMATE STRENGTHS. (MILL REPORTS ARE ACCEPTABLE.)
E. CONCRETE SHALL BE THOROUGHLY COMPACTED DURING PLACEMENT AND WORKED AROUND FOR APPLICATION AND ASSEMBLY OF ALL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS. INCLUDE DETAILS OF CUTS, 3. CONCRETE: SLUMP TESTS: EVERY THIRD TRUCKLOAD OF CONCRETE AND IN ADDITION,
EMBEDDED ITEMS AND INTO CORNERS OF FORMS. CONNECTIONS, HOLES, AND OTHER PERTINENT DATA. INDICATE WELDS BY STANDARD AWS 2.1 ONE FOR FACH SET OF STRENGTH-TEST CYLINDERS AT PREPARATION. STRENGTH
SYMBOLS SHOWING SIZE, LENGTH AND TYPE OF EACH WELD. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE TESTS: ONE SET OF CYLINDERS FOR MAXIMUM OF EACH 50 CY OF CONCRETE
F. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL ITEMS EMBEDDED IN CONCRETE AND SHALL ’ )
ENSURE THAT ALL ARE ACCURATELY LOCATED AND SECURE. SUBMITTED TO THE COTR FOR APPROVAL. PLACEMENT. ONE SET OF CYLINDERS FOR EACH 2500 S(QUARE SLAB AREA.
AE. ALL MISCELLANEOUS STEEL CONNECTIONS SHALL BE WELDED ALL AROUND WITH 4. STRUCTURAL STEEL: YIELD AND ULTIMATE STRENGTHS. (MILL REPORTS ARE
G. DEPRESSIONS SHALL Bt LOCATED FROM ARCHITECTURAL PLANS. ONE—QUARTER=INCH FILLET WELD UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, EXCEPT FOR SLOTTED ACCEPTABLE.)
H.  CONCRETE SLUMP SHALL = 4" PLUS OR MINUS 1. CONNECTIONS. COMPLY WITH CODE REQUIREMENTS and the FOLLOWING: e )
2 f 1
l. GROUT SHALL BE NON—SHRINKABLE, NON—METALLIC CONFORMING TO ASTM C1107, AND SHALL AF. ALL STEEL LINTELS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 8 BEARING AND SHALL BE PROPORTIONED AS 1. CONCRETE CYLINDERS: ONE SET OF SIX 6x12 LABORATORY CURED CYLINDERS SHALL PFF)QENJEETH%gEH
HAVE A SPECIFIED COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS OF 6,000 PSI. FOLLOWS FOR EACH 4" OF WALL WIDTH. BE TAKEN FOR EACH DAY’S POUR FOR EACH MIX: (2) 7-DAY, (2) 28-DAY, (2)
J.  REINFORCING BARS #3 THRU #11 SHALL BE DEFORMED AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH OPENING SIZE LINTEL HOLD;
"SPECIFICATIONS FOR DEFORMED AND PLAIN BILLET STEEL BARS FOR CONCRETE UP TO 4'-0" L 4 X 3-1/2 X 5/16 DEMOLITION
REINFORCEMENT™ ASTM A—615. GRADE 60 KSl. £-1" 70 5-0 L5 X 3-1/2 X 5/16 ALL MEANS AND METHODS OF SAFELY REMOVING ALL EXISTING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE THE
K. SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS FOR REINFORCEMENT TO THE COTR FOR APPROVAL. PREPARE 5-1" T0 6'-0" L5 X 3-1/2 X 3/8 SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.
DRAWINGS UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF A PROFESSIONAL STRUCTURAL ENGINEER REGISTERED IN CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL TEMPORARY SHORING AND BRACING REQUIRED
THE LOCAL JURISDICTION DETAILING FABRICATING, BENDING, AND PLACING CONCRETE FOR DEMOLITION OPERATIONS. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN OF AND
REINFORCEMENT. COMPLY MITH ACI 315 AND ACI DETALING MANUAL SP—66, SHOWING BAR VI POST— INSTALLED ANCHORS PROCEDURES FOR THE REQUIRED TEMPORARY SHORING. THE DESIGN PROCEDURES SHALL
REINFORCEMENT ’ ' A.  POST—INSTALLED ANCHORS SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS CONFORM TO ALL GOVERNING CODES AND SAFETY REQUIREMENTS.
1. ANCHORAGE TO CONCRETE: WHERE EXISTING CONCRETE SLABS OR WALLS ARE TO BE CORE DRILLED, PERFORM GPR TO
L. BARS MARKED CONTINUOUS (CONT) SHALL BE LAPPED IN ACCORDANCE WITH REQUIREMENTS LOCATE EXISTING REINFORCING BARS, DO NOT CORE DRILL THRU REINFORCING BARS. COTR
FOR SPLICES AS DEFINED IN ACI 318, MINIMUM 50 BAR DIAMETERS, UNLESS INDICATED a) STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL ANCHORS FOR CRACKED AND UNCRACKED SHALL BE NOTIFIED TO APPROVE DRILLING LOCATION ONCE THE GPR SCANNING IS COMPLETED
OTHERWISE. CONCRETE. AND REINFORCING BARS ARE LOCATED AND MARKED ON WALL OR SLAB. L KEY PLAN )
M. BAR LENGTHS SHOWN ON PLAN DO NOT INCLUDE LENGTH OF HOOK WHERE A HOOK IS b) ULTIVATE SHEAR STRENGTH = 3,000 POUNDS MINIMUM s "
INDICATED.  PROVIDE STANDARD HOOK UNLESS DETAILED OTHERWISE. ABBREVIATION INDEX FOR STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
N. MINIMUM CONCRETE COVER BETWEEN FACE OF REINFORCING BAR AND FACE OF CONCRETE c) FLAT HEAD PROFILE.
SHALL BE 2 ADDL ADDITIONAL HORIZ HORIZONTAL
: d) BASIS OF DESIGN ANCHOR: POWERS WEDGE BOLT 410 STAINLESS STEEL. ALT ALTERNATE N INCH(ES)
0. ALL PRECAST CONCRETE LINTELS SHALL BE AIR—ENTRAINED, HAVE A MINIMUM 28—DAY AB ANCHOR BOLT IF INSIDE FACE
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH = 4,000 PSI, AND HAVE A MINIMUM BEARING WIDTH OF 8”. LINTEL ARCH ARCHITECT, ARCHITECTURAL INT INTERIOR
SHALL BE PROPORTIONED AS FOLLOWS FOR EACH 4” OF WALL WIDTH, UNO 2. REBAR DOWELING INTO CONCRETE: @ AT JT JOINT
OPENING SIZE DEPTH REINFORCEMENT a) ADHESIVE DOWELING FOR CRACKED AND UNCRACKED CONCRETE. DEVELOP THE SEA@ EEQ?QNG jiT jg:g EADER
P 0 6" o 144, Tag FULL YIELD STRENGTH OF THE REBAR DOWEL. TN BETWEEN ¥ P
- , ' BOT BOTTOM LG LENGTH, LONG
b) BASIS OF DESIGN PRODUCT: POWERS AC100+ GOLD )
1" 10 8" - 145, TaB ) BRK BRICK LT WT LIGHT WEIGHT
. - ., BLDG BUILDING LL LIVE LOAD
8'—1” TO 10'—0 8 1#6, T&B CANT CANTILEVER LOC LOCATION
B. SUBSTITUTION REQUESTS FOR ALTERNATE POST INSTALLED ANCHOR PRODUCTS MUST BE CIP CAST IN PLACE (L LONG LEG HORIZONTAL
IV. WOOD AND TIMBER FRAMING MATERIALS: APPROVED IN WRITING BY THE COTR PRIOR TO USE. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE LG CEILING Ly LONG LEG VERTICAL L GRAPHIC SCALE(S) )
, CALCULATIONS DEMONSTRATING THAT THE SUBSTITUTED PRODUCT IS CAPABLE OF ACHIEVING THE CTR CENTER
A.  LUMBER AND TIMBER DESIGN, FABRICATION AND ERECTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH: SERFORVANCE VALUES. OF THE SPECIFIED PRODUGT. SUBSTTUTIONS WILL BE EVALUATED BY CR o o CENTER M/E)FE m%LhJAFL/JAﬁTURER fom \ ooeeen )
1. "NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION.” THEIR HAVING AN ICC ESR SHOWING COMPLIANCE WITH THE RELEVANT BUILDING CODE FOR c/C CENTER TO CENTER MECH MECHANICAL \10/30/20) \FINAL_SUBMISSION
5 "AMERICAN SOFTWOOD LUMBER STANDARDS.” SEISMIC USES, LOAD RESISTANCE, INSTALLATION CATEGORY, AND AVAILABILITY OF R CLEAR MTL METAL o N &
' ' COMPREHENSIVE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. ADHESIVE ANCHOR EVALUATION WILL ALSO coL COLUMN MIN MINIMUM —
3. GRADES FOR JOISTS, BEAMS AND POSTS SHALL BE SOUTHERN PINE #1, WITH MAXIMUM CONSIDER CREEP, IN—SERVICE TEMPERATURE AND INSTALLATION TEMPERATURE. COMP COMPOSITE MISC MISCELLANEQUS
MOISTURE CONTENT 19%. RevsoN 2
) , C. INSTALL ANCHORS PER THE MANUFACTURER INSTRUCTIONS, AS INCLUDED IN THE ANCHOR CONC CONCRETE MONO MONOLITHIC evsion 3
B. TREATED LUMBER SHALL COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS OF THE "WOOD—PRESERVERS PACKAGING. CONN CONNECTION NTS NOT TO SCALE ——
ASSOCIATION.” , CONT CONTINUOUS NO NUMBER
D. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ARRANGE AN ANCHOR MANUFACTURER'S REPRESENTATIVE TO PROVIDE COORD COORDINATE 0C ON CENTER REVION 5
1. TIMBER & LUMBER: AWPA C1 ONSITE INSTALLATION TRAINING FOR ALL OF THEIR ANCHORING PRODUCTS SPECIFIED. THE COTR DL DEAD LOAD OPNG OPENING Revsin ¢
2. PILES: AWPA C3 MUST RECEIVE DOCUMENTED CONFIRMATION THAT ALL OF THE CONTRACTOR’S PERSONNEL WHO D DEPTH OPP OPPOSITE Revsion 7 JL )
3 MARINE CONSTRUCTION: AWPA C18 INSTALL ANCHORS ARE TRAINED PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF INSTALLING ANCHORS. DET DETAIL OF OUTSIDE FACE e &
DIAG DIAGONAL PL OR P PLATE
C. MULTIPLE MEMBERS SHALL BE FASTENED TOGETHER WITH 16D NAILS @ 12” 0.C. AS FOLLOWS: E.  ANCHOR CAPACITY IS DEPENDENT UPON SPACING BETWEEN ADJACENT ANCHORS AND PROXIMITY DIA OR DIAMETER - POINT
, OF ANCHORS TO EDGE OF CONCRETE. INSTALL ANCHORS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SPACING AND DIM DIMENSION B SOUND
1. 10 8" DEEP ONE ROW STAGGERED EDGE CLEARANCES INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS DWLS DOWELS PSF POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT
2. 9 10 127 DERP ) TWO ROWS F. CONCRETE AT TIME OF ANCHOR INSTALLATION SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE DN DOWN PSI POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH
3. GREATER THAN 13” DEEP  THREE ROWS. STRENGTH OF 2500 PS. DWG DRAWING REF REFERENCE
FA FACH REINF REINFORCE, REINFORCING
D.  PROVIDE JOIST HANGERS WITH CAPACITY AS FOLLOWS: G. CONCRETE AT INDOOR ANCHOR APPLICATIONS SHALL BE DRY AT THE TIME OF ANCHOR FA END, EE EACH END REQD REQUIRED
SUPPORTED MEMBER REQUIRED HANGER CAPACITY INSTALLATION. EF FACH FACE RT RIGHT S . h .
all FACH WAY SCHED SCHEDULE mlt SOonian
2 X 6 650 LBS H. EXISTING REINFORCING BARS IN THE CONCRETE STRUCTURE MAY CONFLICT WITH SPECIFIC o £ EVATION 2ECT SECTION s :
2% 8 650 LBS ANCHOR LOCATIONS. UNLESS NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS THAT THE BARS CAN BE CUT, THE - SQUAL o SEET Instltutlon
5 v 10 875 LBS CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW THE EXISTING STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND SHALL UNDERTAKE TO 0 <P “QUALLY SPACED M SMILAR
LOCATE THE POSITION OF THE REINFORCING BARS AT THE LOCATIONS OF THE CONCRETE QU CQUPMENT 206 2B ON GRADE
2 X 12 1000 LBS ANCHORS, BY HILTI FERROSCAN, GPR, X—RAY, CHIPPING OR OTHER MEANS. THE COTR SHALL oxIST EXISTING PR PECIFICATIONS Smithsonian Facilities
1-3/4" X 9-1/2" LV.L 3150 LBS BE NOTIFIED OF ANY CONFLICTS BEFORE SHOP DRAWINGS ARE SUBMITTED AND WORK BEGINS. YT EYTERIOR oA SQUARE 600 Maryland Avenue S.W. Suite 5001
1-3/4" X 11-7/8" LV.L. 3925 LBS FF FAR FACE SF SQUARE FOOT N Washington, DC 20560 J
IR " VI GENERAL FS FAR SIDE STD STANDARD —— p
1=3/47 X 14" LV.L. 4650 1BS FIN FINISH S.S. STAINLESS STEEL NZP PANDA HOUSE )
VALUES SHOWN SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY THE NUMBER OF MEMBERS IN MULTIPLE FRAMING A.  INFORMATION SHOWN REGARDING EXISTING CONDITIONS HAS BEEN OBTAINED BY LIMITED VISUAL FP FIREPROOFING STL STEEL sooRess 3001 Connecticut Avenue,
MEMBERS. OBSERVATIONS. AREAS NOT VISIBLE HAVE BEEN ASSUMED TYPICAL WITH OBSERVED EXISTING FL/FLR FLOOR STIFF STIFFENER L (NW Washington DC 2008
E.  NAIL FRAMING IN ACCORDANCE WITH RECOMMENDED WOOD FASTENING SCHEDULE IN IBC TABLE CONDITIONS. FD FLOOR DRAIN STRUCT STRUCTURAL -~ \ (S ORE CONTROL 2
ﬁgg4-10~1 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. PROVIDE BLOCKING, BRIDGING, BRACING PER IBC AND B. MEASURE AND PROVIDE ALL DIMENSIONS, ELEVATIONS AND CONDITIONS AT THE JOB SITE PRIOR E[r)il |E88IT\I|[[;]§TION KELAB lecii SLAB ODIFICATIONS
: TO CONSTRUCTION AND THE SUBMISSION OF SHOP DRAWINGS, AND NOTIFY THE COTR PG CRAMING UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ez | (9033115
IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCIES. VERIFICATION AND NOTIFICATION SHALL PROCEED PRIOR GALY CALVANIZED VERT VERTIOAL
STRUCTURAL STEEL TO THE START OF WORK SO THAT ANY NECESSARY CHANGES CAN BE MADE WITHOUT DELAYING A CAUGE e WEIGLT we o e J | 42020400 )
THE PROJECT SCHEDULE. - .
SIRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL Bt DESIGNED, FABRICATED AND EREGIED IN ACCURDANCE WiTH C. DETAILS, SECTIONS, AND NOTES SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED TO BE TYPICAL ﬁg SE/TEESL VONTRACTOR W w%TDHED WIRE PABRIC B iLFSU%LéEAEVADT%LGSN NOTES
"SPECIFICATION FOR STRUCTURAL STEEL BUILDINGS AND THE "MANUAL OF STEFL : ) :
, AND SHALL APPLY TO SIMILAR CONDITIONS ELSEWHERE UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN OR NOTED. HDR HEADER W/ WITH —— GENERAL
CONSTRUCTION” FOURTEENTH EDITION. g HEIGHT o WAL OPENING
D. SHOP DRAWINGS SUBMITTED TO COTR SHALL BEAR THE CONTRACTOR’S STAMP, DATE AND Hs HIGH STRENGTH WP WORK POINT oG ST SCP CEN bB
SIGNATURE VERIFYING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND CORRECTED FOR CONFORMANCE > / > DESONED B DRAVN B HECKED O
TO AND COORDINATION WITH CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. SHEET NO.
- = S 001 Gl
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PANDA HOUSE
/ 1\ WALL OPENING LOCATION PLAN
1015109/ SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0"
NOTES:
1. WO/LG DENQTES LOW TO GROUND LEVEL WALL OPENING FOR A LOUVER OR AUTO CONTROL DAMPER.
2. WO/HDP DENOTES DUCT PENETRATION AT A HIGHER ELEVATION.
3. WO/HEF DENOTES WALL OPENING FOR A EXHAUST FAN.
4. COORDINATE W/MEP & ARCH DRAWINGS FOR EXACT LOCATIONS & SIZE REQUIRED FOR ALL WALL
OPENINGS. SEE S502 FOR FRAMING. /
5. PROVIDE MINIMUM 16" CLEARANCE BETWEEN OPENINGS. SEE 8/S502 FOR RESTRICTIONS. THE LINTELS /
FOR THESE TWO OPENINGS CAN BE REDUCED FROM 8" TO 6" DEEP. /
6. ENDS OF REINFORCING BARS EXPOSED AFTER CUTTING THE OPENING SHALL BE COATED WITH EPOXY
BEFORE INSTALLING STEEL FRAME.
7. MAXIMUM WEIGHT FOR MAF—1 AND MAF—2 FAN ASSEMBLY = 200 LB. BRACKET SUPPORT AT EXISTING KEY PLAN
WALLS TO BE BY SUPPLIERS. N y
8. MAXIMUM WEIGHT FOR MAF-3 AND MAF—4 FAN ASSEMBLY = 220 LB. BRACKET SUPPORT AT EXISTING “c / )
STONE AND CONCRETE WALLS TO BE BY SUPPLIERS. PROVIDE NON-SHRINK GROUT AT STONE VENEER TO ;“
CREATE AN EVEN SURFACE BEHIND BRACKET SUPPORT. |
B g 4 0 g 16
il T —
T ] = J 1/8" = 10" SCALE OF FEET
GRAPHIC SCALE(S)
.
SISTER EXIST. ROOF JOISTS, CONTRIBUTING TO CARRY FAN WITH ONE PLY [ owte ) [ susmsson
OF 2x TO MATCH WITH EXIST. JOIST FOR ENTIRE LENGTH, (TYPICAL) 10/30/20 ) \ FINAL SUBMISSION
" (REVISION 1 (REVISION R
EXIST. 2x JOISTS @ 32" O.C.
(G.C. VERIFY SIZE & SPACING) , e !
_—— S PROVIDE (2)—2x10 //T/T’/T’ REVSION 4
) \ — DIRECTLY UNDER FAN CURB /////// FEVISIN ©
A:\/\\ P / (\\\i EF—1 /// / / ",
\\ TS MAX WT=600 LBS :
/| /
FF—2 [ — B //
MAX WT e — N /
=600 LBS PROVIDE (2)-2x10 DIRECTLY e
m UNDER FAN CURB ALL 4 SIDES. =
101550 REMOVE EXIST. SKYLIGHT ¢ *
w ;ANCUSREEIBE TMOEPPLACE NEW Sl ] |1th80n1an
& - ‘ RENOVE ET>E)|SL Skt Smithsonian Facilities
i T T *AN SEE MEP /\/ Iy 600 Maryland Avenue S.W. Suite 5001
§ /)] L Washington, DC 20560 )
- T T /. (auane e ) (NZP PANDA HOUSE )
; PANDA HOUSE ) \\*\/f’/\/f// / ADDRESS 3001 Connecticut Avenue, J
/5\ ROOF FRAMING PLANS T /) N \NW_Washington DC 2008
o 1015109/ SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0" o \\\\??i::{{i\;é/’/’/ /, (oroerme ) SMOKE CONTROL )
§ R - / MODIFICATIONS
; ~ o /, SF PROJECT NUMBER 2033115
% A/E PROJECT NUMBER \4202 O 4_OO J
N
- 8 (mameme ) (WAL OPENING LOCATIONS
n 2 AND ROOF FRAMING PLAN
g 3 DRAWING TYPE GENERAL
Z N WORKING STAFF SCP CEN DB
~ 2 \_ J \___ DESIGNED BY DRAWN BY CHECKED BY  J
e [ sHeeT No. Y[
t —] S | 101 ] Fp ]
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/

QUINA
VAN

2121 WARD PLACE, NW

2 FOURTH FLOOR
WASHINGTON, DC 20037

7 \/ TYPICAL CONCRETE CURB
3\ SEE 4/S501 FOR REINFORCING 5
<105]550] TYPICAL CONCRETE CURB SEE ARCH DWG FOR CURB SLOPE

SEE 4/S501 FOR REINFORCING
\/ SEE ARCH DWG FOR CURB SLOPE

mcmullan

CONSULTING ENGINEERS

11800 SUNRISE VALLEY DRIVE
SUITE 430

RESTON, VA 20191

703.556.0651 | www.mcmse.com

S102|S501

L3x3x% DIAGONAL BRACE
AT EXISTING VERTICALS

S102[S501 APPROX 4’ 0.C, VERIFY
LOCATIONS N FIELD.
EXHIBIT 1 ONLY
SEE 3/3501 4 PANDA EXHIBIT 3

SEE 3/S501 AND 5/S501

S102 5501 S102|S501

PANDA EXHIBIT 2
PANDA EXHIBIT 1

- J
- )
/1 EXHIBIT 1 STRUCTURAL PLAN /2 EXHIBIT 2 & 3 STRUCTURAL PLAN
S102 S102  1/4"=1-0" S102 S102  1/4"=1-0"
L N1l
\STAMP J
4 PROJECT NORTH A
PANDA HOUSE
1
S102|S501 L KEY PLAN )
\/ TYPICAL CONCRETE CURB ~
— SEE 4/S501 FOR REINFORCING A
SEE ARCH DWG FOR CURB SLOPE
F [ [ J T ™ F!
S102|S501
4 2' 0 4 8'
—— T —
1/4" = 1'-0" SCALE OF FEET
PANDA EXHIBIT4 L GRAPHIC SCAI_E(S)
(DATE h (SUBMISSION
10/30/20 ) \ FINAL SUBMISSION )
rREVISION 1 rREVISION 1
\REVISION7 ) \ J
4 y

Smithsonian
é@ 1E/4>=<1|_0IIBIT 4 STRUCTURAL PLAN SHEET NOTES: InStltUtlon

A 1. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLAN FOR DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION.

Smithsonian Facilities
600 Maryland Avenue S.W. Suite 5001

S Washington, DC 20560 )
(e} (NZP PANDA HOUSE )
ADDRESS 3001 Connecticut Avenue, J
Y (NW Washington DC 2008

"

"y

{ erosect e rSMOKE CONTROL
MODIFICATIONS

SF PROVECT NUMBER 2033115
\A/E PROJECT NUMBER) \42020400

(wmems ) (STRUCTURAL PLANS A
DRAWING TYPE G E N E RAL
WORKING STAFF SC P C EN D B

\_ J \___ DESIGNED BY DRAWN BY CHECKED BY  J

rSHEET NO.] 4 S 1 02 I_—P ]
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VISITOR
SPACE

1\ HEAD DETAIL AT EXHIBIT 4

EXISTING STEEL FRAMING /

EXISTING 5" STEEL

CHANNEL TO REMAIN

TO REMAIN
l
\
\ STOREFRONT CONNECTION
TO EXISTING CONCRETE
WALL BY STOREFRONT
MANUFACTURER
STOREFRONT, SEE ARCH
VISITOR
EXHIBIT 4 SPACE

S102 S501
\I/

1" - 1|_0||

%" CHAMFER \

—

2#4 CONT.

#4 DOWEL @ 16" 0.C.
W/ 6" LEG. DRILL &
EPOXY GROUT W/ MIN. 3”
EMBED #4 DOWELS

@ 16" 0.C. SAME AS
ABOVE ALTERNATE SPACING

EXIST. SLAB 4
\ o |l
[ A
b |
H
I

ROUGHEN SURFACE /

NOTE: SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR

TOP OF CONCRETE CURB SLOPE.

EXIST. S.0.G.

72\ TYPICAL CURB DETAIL

S501 S501  3"=1-0"

Nl

S102 S501

8"x3"x}4" STAINLESS STEEL BENT PLATE CHANNEL. FASTEN TO
EXISTING STEEL CHANNEL BY DRILLING AND BOLTING WITH %”¢
STAINLESS STEEL BOLTS @ 12" 0.C. STAGGERED.

STOREFRONT, SEE ARCH

EXHIBIT
2&3

/2 HEAD DETAIL AT EXHIBIT 2 & 3

1" = 1'_0"
N1~

\ EX MASONRY

PARTITION WALL \

*43"

S501S501

SEE 3/S501

STAINLESS STEEL

TUBE FRAMES: 2"x2",

TYPICAL

STAINLESS STEEL MESH:
/ 2"x2” WITH J4"8 RODS
(SIMILAR TO' EXISTING)

SPOT WELDED TO TUBE

FRAMES ON ALL SIDES

/— STAINLESS STEEL
TUBE FRAMES: 2"x2",

TYPICAL

CONCRETE CURB
/ SEE 4/S501
BN
\

-
ac
\

|
N ~ - /\ 6/5501

75\ TRAINING WALL ELEVATION

S102 S501
\-L/

1"=1-0"
NOTE:

* FIELD VERIFY THIS DIMENSION PRIOR TO TRAINING WALL

SHOP DRAWING PRODUCTION.

IF THE DISTANCE FROM THE

EDGE OF THE STEEL TUBE TO THE EXISTING MASONRY
WALL IS LESS THAN 3", THEN PROVIDE A BENT PLATE OR
AN L8x4x1/4 x0'=2 1/2" LONG ANGLE CUT TO FIT.

\— STAINLESS STEEL BENT PLATE

4" TOTAL

AN

WELD LENGTH
FACH END3/16L”

EXISTING 5” STEEL
CHANNEL TO REMAIN

VISITOR
SPACE

U 1\ —ﬂrﬂ—

(2) %’¢ S.S. ANCHORS *

\ ”
L3x3x¥% x 6" LONG

CLIP ANGLE

L3x3x% DIAGONAL BRACE
AT EXISTING VERTICAL

CHANNELS (APPROX 4’ 0.C.)

\

/3 HEAD DETAIL AT EXHIBIT 1

\

N \
(2) %"¢ S.S. BOLTS AT TRAINING WALL

CLIP ANGLES.

9"x3"%)4" STAINLESS STEEL BENT PLATE CHANNEL
FASTEN TO EXISTING STEEL CHANNEL BY DRILLING

AND BOLTING WITH 4”@ STAINLESS STEEL BOLTS
@12" 0.C. STAGGERED.

PANDA TRAINING WALL FRAMING,
SEE 5/S501.

EXHIBIT 1

S102 S501
\I/

1|| - 1I_Oll

344” RETURN

3" MIN
DGE DIST

UNO

STAINLESS STEEL TUBE

=

@\E

©

1
OP & BOT, 3/16|/
\

3x3x%4 x 23”7 LONG S.S.
/_ BENT PLATE

15
TYP

\ %’¢ STAINLESS STEEL

ANCHORS *

NEW CONCRETE CURB /

\%," END PLATE CLOSURE,

A" WELD ALL AROUND,
TYP. AT ALL TUBES, EACH END.

* NOTE: ALL CONCRETE ANCHORS SHOWN TO BE:
—STAINLESS STEEL
—MINIMUM ULTIMATE SHEAR

CAPACITY = 3,000 POUNDS.
—FLAT HEAD PROFILE.

BASIS OF DESIGN:

POWERS 410 STAINLESS STEEL WEDGE BOLT.
TACK WELD OR USE "LOCTITE” TO PREVENT BOLTS

FROM LOOSENING.

TRAINING WALL

6\ ANCHORAGE TO CONCRETE

S501 S501
\-L/

3" = 1!_0!!

2121 WARD PLACE, NW

FOURTH FLOOR
WASHINGTON, DC 20037
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0 2'

4l

1/2" =1"- 0" SCALE OF FEET
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%" CAP PL.
SEAL WELDED

[ ] BOTH

11/2”_ ,] ”»
DRYPACK

SIDES

e NN H T

%" CAP PL.
SEAL WELDED

[ ] BOTH
N SIDES

1y2”_ 1 ”
DRYPACK

SIM

HSS 8x4x%/4

HSS8x2x%

) ) o T P e e T T T, A ‘\ T IR . “"jﬁ )
A
2 ) \ | \ ’ )
i 4 n HSS 12x6x%
L (OR 12x4%% 4
\ HSS12x2x%
WALL
OPENING SIM
a HSS12x2 4\ 4
) Z,LA 4 N
< — ; P
4 ) ’ 1 ~— GROUND FLOOR
A A"” < p S
. 4 y e
| 5
VARIES (8" MIN.

@ WO/LG)

FRAMING @ OPENING WALL
/ I\ THICKNESS 12” OR GREATER

5025509/ SCALE: 1°=1"-0"

NOTE:

1. NO STEEL FRAMING REQUIRED IF THE OPENING WIDTH IS 12" (OR LESS) WIDE.
2. G.C. SHALL COORDINATE W/MEP AND THESE DETAILS FOR REQUIRED ROUGH
OPENING & PROVIDE ROUGH OPENING SIZE TO STEEL FABRICATOR.

1'-4" +
V.IF.
STONE VENEER AT
EXTERIOR WALL AND
SOME INTERIOR WALLS.
\ 7 COORD. W /ARCH.
. [5x3 (LLV) *
<= ; x
=2 o .
= Ol 1”70 1% 4 L TYP.
= Zl= 1/41/
< Slo DRYPAC ) & g/ /
—@ Lot
1, Z|F
| * HSS12x6 7S
2 OR HSS12x4/ —
=| SEE NOTE 1 10 —
o 2 5
O Lol
= &
[0 >
v INTERIOR L EXTERIOR
3
=
o
LOUVER WHERE ] | |
SHOWN ON MEP

L2x2x4 FIELD WELD TO L5x33,
COORDINATE WITH LOUVER SHOP
DRAWINGS FOR ATTACHMENT INFO. ——

STATIONARY LOUVER
WHERE SHOWN ON MECH

73\ SECTION @ TOP OF OPENING

WW SCALE: 1"=1-0"

NOTES:

1. FOR WALLS 12" THICK OR GREATER USE HSS12x6x¥% WHERE
OPENING IS MORE THAN 4'—0" WIDE USE HSS12x4%%4 FOR
OPENINGS LESS THAN 4’-0" WIDE.

2. FOR WALLS 8” OR 10" THICK USE HSS8x4x}; FOR OPENINGS
5-0" WIDE OR LESS.

3. *

OMIT STEEL ANGLE WHERE VENEER DOES NOT EXIST.

_— ADHESIVE ANCHOR SEE
/ 5,/5502

i CUT A HOLE LARGE ENOUGH
'/TO INSTALL ANCHORS

\%” PLATE CONT. ALONG THE
HSS TO COVER HOLES WELD

PLATE AFTER HSS INSTALLATION

|
P25 776l

CoyDETAL_
202550 PO ==

ah
N7

WALL
OPENING

NN

SIM

N
4;;4

MIN.
(NT.S.)

EXIST. OPENING BELOW
WHERE PRESENT ———

FRAMING @ OPENING WALL
77\ THICKNESS 8" OR 10" (NO VENEER)

5025507/ SCALE: 1"=1'-0"

NOTES:

1. NO STEEL FRAMING REQUIRED IF THE OPENING WIDTH IS 12" (OR LESS)

WIDE.

2. G.C. SHALL COORDINATE W/MEP AND THESE DETAILS FOR REQUIRED
ROUGH OPENING & PROVIDE ROUGH OPENING SIZE TO STEEL FABRICATOR.

%"9 HILTI HIT HY200
ADHESIVE ANCHORS @

1670.C. VERT. EMBED 6"

L2><2x}r FOR SECURING STATIONARY
LOUVER. CONNECT L2x2 TO THE L2x2

AT HEADER & SILL

J
AN

1'—4" 4

V.LF
/—__“
m
I
W
&

Jl!

R
J

S— —_—
EXISTING /

CONCRETE WALL

HSS12x2x% OR HSSBx2x%

LOUVER WHERE SHOWN

\
ON MEP

76\
&%

74\ JAMB SECTION

5026502/ SCALE: 17=1"-0"

LOUVER WHERE

VARIES

SHOWN ON MEP ——~
7/ — \
_ EXISTING CONCRETE .{ ‘- ? )
é GROUND FLOOR - T\
%o . o T ]

STATIONARY LOUVER
/WHERE SHOWN ON MECH

HSS12x2%% (OR HSS8x2x%)

/ 4" PLATE *
%LZXZ% FIELD WELD TO PLATE,

COORD W/ LOUVER SHOP
DWGS FOR ATTACHMENT INFO

~—==—NON-SHRINK GROUT

> |
N&/EX VENEER
y ~——%"¢ HILTI HIT HY200 ADHESIVE
ANCHORS @ 1670.C. VERT. EMBED 6~

Wsm SIM

. ' I

EXIST. GRADE

* OMIT PLATE WHERE VENEER DOES NOT EXIST

(5

DETAIL

50215509/ SCALE: 1"=1"-0"

EXIST. CONC.

ROOF SLAB \\

2”0 HILTI HIT HY-200
ADHESIVE ANCHORS
EMBED 3" MIN.

4 PER EACH UNISTRUT

-

T

UNISTRUT P1000 H3 OR
EQUAL AT HANGER RODS

(2 TOTAL)

U—SHAPE FITTING CLIP
BY UNISTRUT TO
SUPPORT 500 LBS

ROD, SEE MEP

\
— SEE MECH.

I

\FAN EFS, SEE MECH.

(4)-%" MIN. THREADED

7\ DETAIL

1016509/ SCALE: N.T.S.

8" MIN
/1

OPENING NEAR WALL

A CORNER OR INTERSECTION

@ OPENING VERTICALLY ABOVE/BELOW

16" MIN

NEW OR EXIST.
OPENING

FOURTH FLOOR

2121 WARD PLACE, NW
WASHINGTON, DC 20037

L |, 167 MIN
7

7

TWO ADJACENT OPENINGS

C )= SIDE BY SIDE

/8 OPENING LOCATION RESTRICTIONS

10115507/ SCALE: N.T.S.
NOTES:

JOISTS HANGERS, TYP.

IF FIELD CONDITIONS DO NOT ALLOW ADHERENCE TO ABOVE
RESTRICTIONS NOTIFY COTR FOR NECESSARY ACTIONS.

EXIST. JOISTS
CUT & REMOVE THE
PORTION OF | EXIST. JOIST
WITHIN THE OPENING —
B | 2-2x10
— ‘1 \\\\H F —
o | o
IS & "
cl\l | cl\l
||
. 1 L
- 10 2-2q10 !
*

N SISTER EXIST. ROOF JOISTS,

PLAN DETAIL
mFRAMING AT ROOF TOP FANS

CONTRIBUTING TO CARRY FAN WITH
ONE PLY OF 2x TO MATCH WITH EXIST.
JOIST FOR ENTIRE LENGTH, (TYPICAL)

ROOF OPENING

(El 2

NOTE:

?W SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0"

* COORD. EXACT OPENING SIZE W/MEP.
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o
| EVANS

2121 WARD PLACE, NW
A. FOR SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS, AND DRAWING CONVENTIONS, REFER TO FOURTH FLOOR

SHEET M-001KP. WASHINGTON, DC 20037

Q SPECIAL NOTES: —

1  SALVAGE DUCTWORK AND AIR DEVICES FOR REINSTALLATION. REFER TO NEW
WORK PLAN ON M-101FP FOR NEW LOCATION. REMOVE EXISTING INSULATION AND
PROVIDE NEW INSULATION UNDER NEW WORK.

2 REMOVE EXISTING 4" SW PIPING.

3 REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING DUCT MOUNTED SOUND ATTENUATOR. REFER L
TO NEW WORK PLAN ON M-101FP FOR NEW LOCATION. N S
(

DRAWING NOTES:

J

VA Mueller

Mueller Associates, Inc.
Consulting Engineers

1306 Concourse Drive, Suite 100
Linthicum, MD 21090

K 410.646.4500 tel > 410.646.4738 fax
www.muellerassoc.com

J
HJ O
_____ H
EX 24x20 ?
RETURN LY
AIR INTAKE ”
N ' N

\
| EX22x22 | | [ | Ex220 | | EX 22x18 |

EX AHU-P1
N A N A
— D s m_\
e |
i / E
EX ACOUSTICALLY /z,/
LINED 50x48x72 )
PLENUM BOX 3 S T < 5 o J
EX AHU-P3 ] el N\ \\\ i
n} = T — EX 4" SW W o T A P e Y -
’ \ T wa —l—— T T — ——— ®
d ! EX 4" SW DN -
i\ / THRU FLOOR N
EX 48x48 5 \ T T T EE—
INTAKE
AIR LOUVER N - CAP ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ KEY PLAN
B N
" ¢ SW
EX 24x24 = EX 4" SW DN D o
THRU FLOOR \ p
—, EX 4" SW IF DRAWING IS REDUCED,
L — EX 4" SW \ UP TO RD  USE GRAPHICSCALE
/ / 5 \j 1/8" = 10"
EX AHU-P4 — / H
EX 4" SW N
UP TO RD /
EX 4" SW /
UP TO RD /
/
5 ll ¥
,/ — — / a
/
-\
- — 9 GRAPHIC SCALE(S)
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/1 PANDA HOUSE FIRST FLOOR PLAN - DEMOLITION

MD101FP 1/8" = 1'-0"
N~
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Smithsonian Facilities
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k Washington, DC
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N
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J

Mueller

Mueller Associates, Inc.
Consulting Engineers

1306 Concourse Drive, Suite 100
Linthicum, MD 21090
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www.muellerassoc.com

1 | 3 4 5 5 7 8 9 10 | 11 12
ABBREV  ABBREVIATION B INVERTED BUCKET TRAP E SYMBOL DESCRIPTION SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
ABD ABANDONED L. INTERMEDIATE LANDING SUPPLY AIR DUCT (UP,DOWN) —_— e — BOUNDARY LINE
QIEEZV ﬁﬁ?oggNDlTIONING mv :“SEROTREIFE?/TEHSON Z RETURN/OUTDOOR/RELIEF AIR DUCT (UP.DOWN) __SA '\?,?\FI\IO—G)_ %EEASI/VXQ%E I-'\I’DéPAES - WASTE PIoE INDICATES DIRECTION OF CUTTING PLANE G POINT OF CONNECTION, NEW TO EXISTING
AD ACCESS DOOR I EXHAUST AIR DUCT (UP,DOWN) ——CRW— CHEMICAL RESISTANT WASTE PIPE <> DEMOLITION WORK TERMINATION POINT
ﬁf‘i QFROXENFE')NL:%ESNTTLOOR ﬁyVA ﬁ:tg\vaaLTTTAMPERES D A/C CONDENSATE AND EQUIPMENT DRAIN PIPE NUMBER OR LETTER INDICATES SECTION OR ELEVATION
——————— VENT PIPE
QILD%M ﬁlLRL’J EAII?'\IIE%'\QURE DROP L LENGTH E[b rIRE DAPER ITHAGEESS DOOR —CRv—— CHEMICAL RESIST/ANT VENT PIPE o u— INDICATES AR DEVICE
—_— =SW— — STORM WATER PIPE
APPROX  APPROXIMATE LAT LEAVING AIR TEMPERATURE '{:Eﬁj SMOKE DAMPER WITH ACCESS DOOR — -SSW- — SECONDARY (OVERFLOW) STORM WATER PIPE WX X% DRAWING NUMBER WHERE ELEVATION OR SECTION € — NUMBER INDICATES AIR DEVICE DESIGNATION.
ﬁ;gg ﬁ;gxggg&,E/?\lRTCHITECTURAL tggs) ESAJ\;\:NDéS)DRY BULE - — FND- — = FOUNDATION DRAIN PIPE IS TAKEN OR DRAWN REFER TO SCHEDULE FOR SIZE AND TYPE
——SANPD— SANITARY PUMPED DISCHARGE PIPE
ATC AUTOMATIC TEMPERATURE L.P. LOW PRESSURE DAMPER WITH ACCESS DOOR - DOMESTIC COLD WATER PIPE SANITARY RISER NUMBER NUMBER INDICATES SPECIAL NOTE
ATM ATMOSPHERE LVG LEAVING E[j:; —_— DOMESTIC HOT WATER PIPE (TEMP. IF INDICATED)
MANUAL VOLUME DAMPER :
ATR AIR TEMPERATURE LWB LEAVING WET BULB —_—— e — DOMESTIC HOT WATER RECIRCULATING PIPE ggil\/(\;/:\ll\lAc;nI?(;\lR EEZ%}I??;II;’QFI%T\JESII:AII:I’QI\(;TE LISTON
ATU AIR TERMINAL UNIT LWT LEAVING WATER TEMPERATURE —IcW— INDUSTRIAL COLD WATER PIPE m
AVG AVERAGE FLEXIBLE CONNECTION (DUCT) —_— HW— INDUSTRIAL HOT WATER PIPE (TEMP. IF INDICATED) v CORROSIVE WASTE RISER NUMBER
oiS, SULONG ATToNATION svSTEY S —Re— [ waERee
SUPPLY AIR TERMINAL UNIT SEQUENTIAL DESIGNATION
BHP BRAKE HORSEPOWER MIN MINIMUM TRANSITION ROUND TO RECTANGULAR ——ROS— REVERSE OSMOSIS WATER SUPPLY PIPE
BLDG BUILDING MO MOTOR OPERATOR - — ROR — - REVERSE OSMOSIS WATER RETURN PIPE DESIGNATES FLOOR LOCATION OF SUPPLY AIR
BOP BOTTOM OF PIPE MS MOP SINK —DIS—— DEIONIZED WATER SUPPLY PIPE TERMINAL UNIT ("1" FOR FIRST, "2" FOR SECOND,
BTM BOTTOM MTD MOUNTED 24x12 DUCT (SIZE IN INCHES; FIRST FIGURE IS SIDE SHOWN) = — DIR= — = DEIONIZED WATER RETURN PIPE INDUSTRIAL WATER RISER NUMBER "3" FOR THIRD, ETC.)
BTUH BRITISH THERMAL UNITS PER HOUR A COMPRESSED AIR PIPE
BFP BACKFLOW PREVENTER NAT NATURAL { uP | } DUCT OFFSET UP IN DIRECTION OF ARROW G NATURAL GAS PIPE STORM WATER RISER NUMBER DESIGNATES AHU NUMBER
NC NOISE CRITERIA vV VACUUM PIPE
°C DEGREES CELSIUS N.C. NORMALLY CLOSED { DN | } DUCT OFFSET DOWN IN DIRECTION OF ARROW —VE VACUUM EXHAUST PIPE
CAV CONSTANT AIR VOLUME NIC NOT IN CONTRACT N NITROGEN GAS PIPE EXHAUST AIR TERMINAL UNIT DESIGNATION
cc COOLING COIL N.O. NORMALLY OPEN ﬂ]IlIIB - ROUND FLEXIBLE DUCT —NO—— NITROUS OXIDE GAS PIPE VACUUM RISER NUMBER
CPM  GUBIC FEET PER MINUTE N NUMBEER =L SUPPLY AIR TERMINAL UNIT 56 SPECIALTY GAS PIPE s s£Q SIGNATIO
—SG—— EXHAUST AIR TERMINAL UNIT SEQUENTIAL DESIGNATION
CLG CEILING OA OUTDOOR AIR F FIRE SUPPRESSION AND WET-PIPE SPRINKLER PIPE
Co CLEANOUT / CARBON MONXIDE oC ON CENTER EQMH SUPPLY AIR TERMINAL UNIT WITH REHEAT COIL —0DP DRY-PIPE FIRE SUPPRESSION PIPE A COMPRESSED AR RISER NUMBER ?EES"\%QRSN lFTL?g?,RFg%CF‘l\;'S%N,ngEOXF'{"/S*E(S:gQ'DR
CcO2 CARBON DIOXIDE OED OPEN ENDED DUCT ———P/A—— PREACTION FIRE SUPPRESSION PIPE v wen ( ’ ’
COMP COMPRESSED OFD OVERFLOW DRAIN FAN POWERED AIR TERMINAL UNIT WITH HEATING COIL ——CHS—— CHILLED WATER SUPPLY PIPE 3"FOR THIRD, ETC.)
CONC CONCRETE 0S&Y OUTSIDE SCREW AND YOKE - — CHR-— - CHILLED WATER RETURN PIPE
CONN CONNECTION, CONNECT [l DUCT MOUNTED REHEAT COIL —CHS(G)y— CHILLED WATER (GLYCOL) SUPPLY PIPE NATURAL GAS RISER NUMBER
CONT CONTINUATION PD PRESSURE DROP = =CHR(G)— - CHILLED WATER (GLYCOL) RETURN PIPE HEAVY LINE WEIGHT DESIGNATES NEW WORK
CP CONDENSATE PUMP PF POWER FACTOR % SUPPLY AIR DEVICE —CS CONDENSER WATER SUPPLY PIPE ON NEW WORK PLANS, AND REMOVAL WORK
CRAC COMPUTER ROOM AIR CONDITIONER PG PROPYLENE GLYCOL -— -ﬁg— - CONDENSER WATER RETURN PIPE REVERSE OSMOSIS RISER NUMBER ON DEMOLITION PLANS
CRU CONDENSATE RETURN UNIT PH PHASE ——HS—— HEATING WATER SUPPLY PIPE
CUFT  CUBIC FEET PHC PREHEAT COIL IE"' RETURN AIR DEVICE = —<HR= — - HEATING WATER RETURN PIPE X/ LIGHT LINE WEIGHT DESIGNATES EXISTING
CUH CABINET UNIT HEATER PLBG PLUMBING —E’Eg— Eg:mg Egﬂmg wﬂgg gg_‘;ﬁ%?ﬁ WORK TO REMAIN
CX CONNECT TO EXISTING PPH POUNDS PER HOUR (STEAM) E{ EXHAUST AIR DEVICE - — PHR-— -
FIRE PROTECTION RISER NUMBER
CW DOMESTIC COLD WATER PIPE PPM PARTS PER MILLION ——HPS—— HIGH PRESSURE STEAM PIPE (_PSIG)
D DRAIN OR DEPTH ES\E/SS' ESE??BFR{E REDUCING VALVE l_;c' LINEAR SLOT DIFFUSER WITH PLENUM —:\-'/li’g— rﬂlgg:UPI\};I{E’SRSE%QEISI(E)';'?EEGAE’TIEER(EES”FG'\; o
- — MPR- — - MEDIUM PRESSURE CONDENSATE RETURN PIPE
BEA BEEIELEJIL_?ROET:EDIESI\II%EEL"A" SCALE) ESIISG) EggggELEERUE%USSETlgg 1 (GACE) |xcu] SIDEWALL DIFFUSER W/ FIELD —LPS— LOW PRESSURE STEAM PIPE (_PSIG) @ RAINWATER COLLECTION RISER NUMBER
DBL DOUBLE PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE 3- FABRICATED PLENUM - —_PR-—~- LOW PRESSURE CONDENSATE RETURN PIPE
DCP DIGITAL CONTROL PANEL DUCT OR WALL MOUNTED AIR DEVICE —STM(H )=— HUMIDIFICATION STEAM PIPE
DDC DIRECT DIGITAL CONTROL QTY QUANTITY ) ) - —PCR-— - PUMPED CONDENSATE RETURN PIPE RAIN WATER SUPPLY RISER NUMBER
DESIG DESIGNATION {| PROPELLER UNIT HEATER A STEAI\/(I3 VAPOR VENT PIPE
DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN R RADIUS o v FINNED TUBE RADIATION OR RADIANT HEATING PANEL RR REFRIGERANT RELIEF PIPE
DFU DRAINAGE FIXTURE UNITS RA RETURN AIR € ° —RS—— REFRIGERANT SUCTION PIPE
DIA DIAMETER RAD RADIATED 1> RETURN AIR FLOW DIRECTION —RL REFRIGERANT LIQUID PIPE P-CHX EQUIPMENT DESIGNATION
DIFF DIFFUSER RD ROOF DRAIN —» SUPPLY AIR FLOW DIRECTION _FHOGS_ F'SETLGC/)\E ggggll_gEPFfé\gT PIPE
DN DOWN REQ'D REQUIRED ——FOS—— NUMERICAL DESIGNATION
2 DIAMETER
DW DOMESTIC WATER RH RELATIVE HUMIDITY § CUBIG FEET PER MINUTE = —H'ESV%'S— = FUEL OIL RETURN PIPE EQUIPMENT SERVICE DESIGNATION
DWG DRAW|NG RHC REHEAT CO|L — — H|GH TEMPERATURE HOT WATER SUPPLY P|PE
- — EQUIPMENT TYPE DESIGNATION
RHP RADIANT HEATING PANEL ¢ CENTER LINE HTHWR: HIGH TEMPERATURE HOT WATER RETURN PIPE
—DTS— DUAL TEMPERATURE SUPPLY PLUMBING FIXTURE DESIGNATION, P-X
EA EXHAUST AIR RL RAINLEADER T :
= FLAT OVAL -—DTR-—- DUAL TEMPERATURE RETURN
EAT ENTERING AR TEMPERATURE RLF RELIEF AIR - ELOW DIREGTION ARRGW
EDB ENTERING DRY BULB RPM REVOLUTIONS PER MINUTE AREA DRAIN ’ PIPE UP
EFF EFFICIENCY RPZ REDUCED PRESSURE ZONE FLOOR DRAIN O
_ PIPE DOWN
EG ETHYLENE GLYCOL RX REMOVE EXISTING ROOF DRAIN/SECONDARY (OVERFLOW) ROOF DRAIN _— PIPE/DUCT CAP DUCTWORK CONVENTIONS
EJ EXPANSION JOINT e FLOOR SINK o UNION
ELEC ELECTRICAL, ELECTRIC SA SUPPLY AIR L. i FLANGED CONNECTION
ELEV ELEVATION OR ELEVATOR SF SQUARE FEET w4 TRENCH DRAIN —_— PIPE ANCHOR
EMD END OF MAIN DRIP SH SENSIBLE HEAT OR SHOWER XX XX INVERT ELEVATION _ PIPE GUIDE
ENT ENTERING SL SOUND LINING S — CONCENTRIC REDUCER
ESP EXTERNAL STATIC PRESSURE SP STATIC PRESSURE —41CO CLEANOUT IN HORIZONTAL
_T
ETC ET CETERA SPEC SPECIFICATION/PROJECT MANUAL ——0CO0 CLEANOUT IN VERTICAL ECCENTRIC REDUCER TAP LENGTH = 1/4 WIDTH,
EW EYE WASH sQ SQUARE —RR— FLEXIBLE CONNECTION (PIPING) 45° ENTRY MIN 6"
EWB ENTERING WET BULB SRD SECONDARY (OVERFLOW) ROOF DRAIN —S DOMESTIC WATER BACKFLOW PREVENTER o
EWC ELECTRIC WATER COOLER SRL SECONDARY (OVERLFOW) RAIN LEADER —— BACK WATER VALVE (ARROW INDICATES DIRECTION OF FLOW) —0—/ —ou SHUTOFF VALVE (IN HORIZONTAL /IN VERTICAL)
EWT ENTERING WATER TEMPERATURE S/S STAINLESS STEEL SA SHOCK ABSORBER —_—D THROTTLING VALVE 12x12 (OR 12°9) TRANSITION, MAX 30° INCLUDED ANGLE
EX EXISTING STL STEEL 0% —— MANUAL BALANCING VALVE
EXP EXPOSED STRUCT STRUCTURAL —_— HOSE BIBB
HB ——— AUTOMATIC BALANCING VALVE
°F DEGREES FEHRENHEIT TEMP TEMPERATURE —g & NON-FREEZE CONCEALED OUTLET WALL HYDRANT —_—— CHECK VALVE (ARROW INDICATES DIRECTION OF FLOW) 8x8 (OR 8"g)
F&T FLOAT & THERMOSTATIC TRAP TH TOTAL HEAT : E
FCU FAN COOL UNIT TD TRENCH DRAIN —~TPa TRAP PRIMER PIPE PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE ELBOW W/TURNING VANES FOR RECTANGULAR
FCVA FLOOR CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY THD THERMODYNAMIC TRAP jﬁi
it FLOOR DRAIN TSP TOTAL STATIC PRESSURE @) SPACE TEMPERATURE SENSOR OR THERMOSTAT PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE DUCTWORK OF > 12" WIDTH
FDC FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION TYP TYPICAL ® SPACE HUMIDITY SENSOR OR HUMIDISTAT —= HOSE END DRAIN L ONG RADIUS (R = 1.50) ELEOW
EEC E:EIES:g?sg L()?A%ﬁ\lET uc DOOR UNDER CUT © SPACE CARBON DIOXIDE SENSOR I OR FOR RECTANG(UL;R-DU)CTWORK
FHV FIRE HOSE VALVE U(I-)l UNIT I;EAOTER . o 0= DUCT OR PIPE MOUNTED TEMPERATURE SENSOR/TRANSMITTER PRESSURE GAGE WITH ISOLATION VALVE A WITH WIDTH < 12"
FL FLOOR UON UNLESS OTHERWISED NOTED o
FND FOUNDATION DRAINAGE usT UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK DUCT MOUNTED HUMIDITY SENSOR/TRANSMITTER = TEMPERATURE GAGE/THERMOMETER
FOB FLAT ON BOTTOM o= DUCT MOUNTED CARBON DIOXIDE SENSOR/TRANSMITTER
FOT FLAT ON TOP v VOLTS <"§l> DUCT MOUNTED SMOKE DETECTOR —— FLOW METER FITTING
FPI FINS PER INCH VA VOLT AMPERES —XF— COMBINATION BALANCING VALVE & FLOW METER FITTING
FPM FEET PER MINUTE VAV VARIABLE AIR VOLUME LONG RADIUS (R = 1.5D) ELBOW
FPS FEET PER SECOND VEL VELOCITY T FOR ROUND DUCTWORK
FS FLOOR SINK VFC VARIABLE FREQUENCY CONTROLLER g FREEZESTAT PRESSURE AND TEMPERATURE PLUG
FT HD FEET OF HEAD PRESSURE VTR VENT THRU ROOF | AUTOMATIC AIR VENT
FTR FINNED TUBE RADIATION
W WIDTH CONTROL DAMPER i MANUAL AIR VENT VOLUME
oh SRGE | e T BULE N — STRAINER WITH BLOW DOWN VALVE MIN 12" = - .~ DAWPER
GALV GALVANIZED WG WATER GAGE ﬁ —R— STEAM TRAP Il = n
oPH GALLONS PER HOUR " WITH STATIC PRESSURE SENSOR/AIR FLOW STATION 15 . 3
GPM GALLONS PER MINUTE W/O WITHOUT —&— FIRE SUPPRESSION INDICATING VALVE W/TAMPER SWITCH an 45° ENTRY TAP
WPD WATER PRESSURE DROP —d< FIRE DEPARTMENT VALVE AN ENGTH = 1/4 WIDTH
H HEIGHT FAN INLET AIR FLOW MEASURING STATION LENGTH = :
HED HOSE AND DRAIN _'»L'_ ALARM CHECK VALVE
HORIZ HORIZONTAL A 5
HP HORSEPOWER —@— TWO WAY CONTROL VALVE —&— DRY PIPE VALVE
H.P. HIGH PRESSURE l &
HVAC HEATING, VENTILATING & AIR CONDITIONING —%— THREE WAY CONTROL VALVE —&— DRY PIPE VALVE W/ACCELERATOR 1; ,’l\ 1;
HW DOMESTIC HOT WATER PIPE g FLOW SWITCH —_—o— PREACTION VALVE
x DUCT < 12"
OR DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE SWITCH —8— FIRE SUPPRESSION FLOW SWITCH A+B
—2— FIRE SUPPRESSION PRESSURE SWITCH
l—.-] _MAX 30° OFFSET
DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE TRANSMITTER —&}1}&— FIRE SUPPRESSION DOUBLE CHECK BACKFLOW PREVENTER %
R ™ — CURRENT SENSING RELAY -Q FIRE DEPARTMENT SIAMESE WALL CONNECTION
[a] MANUAL OVERRIDE SWITCH O@ FIRE DEPARTMENT SIAMESE FREESTANDING CONNECTION
INDICATED ON PLANS ACTUAL FITTINGS
MAGNAHELIC PRESSURE GAGE » WATER MOTOR GONG
—_—— PUMP
FLOW METER INSULATED FLEX DUCT, MAX 6 FT LONG.
FCVA EXPOSED SPRINKLER ZONE CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY RECTANGULAR KEEP FREE OF KINKS & SHARP BENDS,
OR ROUND DUCT FULL SIZE OF DIFFUSER INLET
SUPPLY AIR DEVICE
SPIN-IN FITTING WITH VOLUME
DAMPER FOR RECTANGULAR DUCTS;
"LO-LOSS" OR CONICAL TEE WITH
VOLUME DAMPER FOR ROUND DUCT
1 3 4 5 6 7 3 9 10 11 12
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M—101FP BY Approver 10/30/20 FINAL SUBMISSION

1 2 S 4 | 5 6 / 3 9 10 11 12 4 )
" | |
h |
2121 WARD PLACE, NW
FOURTH FLOOR
WASHINGTON, DC 20037
/
- )
4 N

i /2> PANDA HOUSE ROOF PLAN - NEW WORK

e M-101FP 1/8" = 1'-0"
N~

Q SPECIAL NOTES:

1 5-0"L x 4'-0" H MAKE-UP AIR STATIONARY LOUVER AND COMBINATION
LOUVER/DAMPER. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. MOUNT
BOTTOM OF LOUVER 8" ABOVE FINISHED GRADE. COORDINATE FINAL
LOCATION WITH ARCHITECTURAL PLANS.

36" WIDE x 30" HIGH x 12" DEEP PLENUM.
72" WIDE x 12" HIGH x 12" DEEP PLENUM.
RELOCATED SOUND ATTENUATOR.

UL LISTED DDC PANEL.

SALVAGED AND RELOCATED EXISTING SUPPLY DUCT AND DIFFUSERS.
PROVIDE NEW INSULATION.

7 PROVIDE NEW COMBINATION FIRE/SMOKE DAMPER IN RELOCATED
DUCT. PROVIDE COMBINATION FIRE/SMOKE DAMPER WITH AUXILIARY
SWITCH FOR POSITION INDICATION.

8 PROVIDE FIRE WRAP ON NEW EXHAUST DUCTWORK WITHIN
MECHANICAL ROOM.

9 BALANCE AIR DEVICE TO DESIGN FIRE DF-2 AIRFLOW.
q_’ — 10 COORDINATE ALL NEW WORK WITH EXISTING HANGERS, SUPPORTS,

DR~ WON

DUCTWORK, PIPING, SPRINKLER, SENSORS, ETC. MODIFY EXISTING
O HANGERS AS NECESSARY TO FIT NEW DUCTWORK FOR EF-3 AND
REUSED DUCTWORK SERVING EX AHU-P4.

EX 24x20
RETURN
AIR INTAKE ﬂ

DRAWING NOTES:

A.

FOR SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS, AND DRAWING CONVENTIONS, REFER TO
SHEET M-001KP.

RE-WORK EXISTING HANGERS AND SUPPORTS OF EXISTING TO REMAIN
DUCTWORK AND PIPING TO ACCOMODATE FOR NEW WORK INSTALLATION.

ALL EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS, AND ACCESSORIES SHALL COMPLY WITH
SECTION 909 OF THE LATEST EDITION OF THE IBC.

REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DIVISIONS FOR OTHER SPECIALTY SYSTEMS AND
ACCESSORIES.

\
- ex

SUPPLY
AIR DUCT

EX22x22 | | EX 22x18 |

EX AHU-P1

\
wg 22x20 | |

- I — — — -
[t [ [ IX11
VAREN VN AN v N

EX AHU-P3
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LINED 50x48x72

EX RETURN
(6}\ | —_ 4~ ARDUCT

18x26 DN

S T
e
= 5000¢
30x28 (BOD 9-8") N LT s

g E
PLENUM BOX 3 /
n}
AL
oEX 24x24 DEN 4

8 D-4-4
| Ex2ox18][[®lI e ]
EX 48x48 1 T

11\
EX 12x12<5>315055
INTAKE AIR ‘ ¢ ¢
LOUVER 24x24

6 3150

O
EX SUPPLY AR
DEVICE (TYP)

L L

@5000@ T
2500¢(DF: T "Np.1o ¢ L i 4/7\ $

20000 (DF-2)~— Jﬂ 1 26x18 (BOD 10'-8") ¢
\ /
—- M1

36x24 (BOD 14'-1")

18x26 - 1

EF-3 7

20x20
(BOD 19'-6"

DEN 2

EX 24x24 g

a? MAF4 D-3-4 ==Y ~ D-2—2¢ ;i ;g

2500 (DF-1) /
2000¢ (DF-2)
2500 (DF-1) /

DF-2 ’
DEN 1 2000¢; (DF-2) ;

UP TO RD

$ 1 9
2000C(DF-2)

0 2500¢(DF-1) /
2000C(DF-2)

D41 " PANDA EXHIBIT 3 X

30x28 T ——— JJ T D-3-1

EX AHU-P4

- / VFC
- |
30X28 EXHAUST

| OUVER REFER
TO ARCH DWGS.

D-4-3

2500¢(DF-1) / $‘ Y
27x27 UP TO
EF-2 ON ROOF
BOD 14'-1"

S~ PANDA EXHIBIT 2 \\

16x36 DN

32x12
(BOD 10'-0")

36x24 UP. TRANSITION /
TO 27x27 IN VERTICAL /
TO EF-1 ON ROOF /

EX 4" SW
UPTO
RD

D-2-1
P 1 ?

/
/
~ PANDA EXHIBIT 1 \\ I

/1 PANDA HOUSE FIRST FLOOR PLAN - NEW WORK
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N
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[oNe]
—]

11 12

AV

Mueller

Mueller Associates, Inc.
Consulting Engineers

1306 Concourse Drive, Suite 100

Linthicum, MD 21090

410.646.4500 tel > 410.646.4738 fax

www.muellerassoc.com
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M—201SH BY Approver 10/30/20 FINAL SUBMISSION

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 4 l ‘ \ ‘ Y
SMOKE $ BACKDRAFT DAMPER SMOKE $ BACKDRAFT DAMPER
EXHAUST (BY FAN MANUFACTURER - EXHAUST (BY FAN MANUFACTURER -
FAN EF-1—»] TYPICAL) FAN EF-2—» ¢ TYPICAL) MOTOR & SUPPORT MOUNTING L \?VEEA/:Tﬁ'EE';'iTgSTT'gEL
e FRAME W/ GUARD BY FLANGE : 2121 WARD PLACE, NW
CR-EF-2 WALL BOX MANUFACTURER ——  WALL BOX SIDES, TOP AND BOTTOM FOURTH ELOOR
{ WEATHERHOOD 1
(MAF-3 & 4 ONLY) ‘ <— FLUSH WITH INTERIOR WASHINGTON, DC 20037
SMOKE DETECTOR; VFC-EF-2 SMOKE DETECTOR; Eacan FACE OF WALL
PROVIDED UNDER FIRE PROVIDED UNDER FIRE ﬁ\
ALARM DIVISION (TYP) ALARM DIVISION (TYP) ) —>
D-1-4 D-1-2 D-3-3 D-3-2 D-2-2 D-2-3
N.C ©® N.C. @ D-3-4 ® N.C. ® N.C N.C. N.C. @
D-1-3 D-2-4 INSECT
CON.C. ON.C. N.C.OO SCREEN
jt ES WL | ~<— MAKE-UP MAKE-UP i WL WL ES WL ES 7L | <— MAKE-UP 8
- { AIR FAN AIR FAN ] —> - [ AIR FAN —
——— —— i MAF-1 MAF-3 ——»~ i ——— ——— ] ——— i MAF-2 MOTOR W/ AIR FLOW \_ y
$ $ $ $ $ $ BELT DRIVE— | —> L «— AIR GRILLE p N
EXHIBIT #1 DEN #1 i i DEN #3 EXHIBIT #3 EXHIBIT #2 DEN #2 i J ]
CR-MAF-1 CR-MAF-3 CR-MAF-2 QASJ%R?NFDRAME i
(BY EAN MER.) WELD MOTOR OPERATED R A Mueller
DAMPER BY FAN AV
D-1-1 MANUFACTURER
N.C.O0 —
- WALL I\Cllue[k-ir.Ass:cw-ttes, Inc.
1 onsu tll‘lg nglngers '
1306 Concourse Drive, Suite 100
MAKE-UP AIR LOUVER INSIDE Linthicum, MD 21090
WITH INTEGRAL - 2x2 ANGLE FRAME, GALVANIZED ~ OUTSIDE 410.646.4500 tel > 410.646.4738 fax
DAMPER AND STRUCTURAL STEEL, TYP BOTH www.muellerassoc.com
STATIONARY LOUVER D-3-1 03 D-2-101 SIDES OF ASSEMBLY, WITH ~a———EXPANSION ' '
(2] N.C N.C ~<— MAKE-UP AIR LOUVER WITH DIAGONAL BRACING AT 45°. TYPE ANCHORS
SW-ES-SMOKE [2] INTEGRAL DAMPER AND REFER TO STRUCTURAL
SV oroVIVAL STATIONARY LOUVER (TYP). REFER DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL
SW-ES-SMOKE TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWING
STmeos INFORMATION.
/7 EXHIBIT #1 / DEN #1 ATC SCHEMATIC N
1
i /2> EXHIBIT #2 / DEN #2 AND EXHIBIT #3 / DEN #3 ATC SCHEMATIC weto
M201/ NOT TO SCALE n al il
NOTES:
/5 MAKE-UP AIR FAN
1. EXHIBIT #1/ DEN #1 SHOWN. EXHIBIT #4 / DEN #4 SHALL BE SIMILAR. M201) NOT TO SCALE
MOTOR OPERATED DAMPER MOTOR OPERATED DAMPER
DESIGN FIRE MAKE-UP AIR E/ﬁ?ﬁg\jv DESIGN | FIRE MAKE-UP AIR | MAKE-UP AIR fiﬁﬁﬁg\fv
FIRE LOCATION D-1-1 D-1-2 D-1-3 D-1-4 FAN MAF-1 (CFM) FIRE LOCATION D-2-1 D-2-2 D-2-3 D-2-4 D-3-1 D-3-2 D-3-3 D-3-4 FAN MAF-2 FAN MAF-3 (CFM)
DF-1 EXHIBIT#1 | OPEN | CLOSED | OPEN OPEN ON 5000 DF-1  |EXHIBIT#2| OPEN OPEN | CLOSED | OPEN | CLOSED | CLOSED | CLOSED | CLOSED ON OFF 5000
DF-2 DEN #1 OPEN OPEN CLOSED | OPEN OFF 9000 DF-2 DEN #2 OPEN OPEN OPEN | CLOSED | CLOSED | CLOSED | CLOSED | CLOSED OFF OFF 9000
DF-1  |EXHIBIT #3 | CLOSED | CLOSED | CLOSED | CLOSED | OPEN OPEN | CLOSED | OPEN OFF ON 5000
DF-2 DEN#3 | CLOSED | CLOSED | CLOSED | CLOSED | OPEN OPEN OPEN | CLOSED OFF OFF 9000
SEQUENCE OF CONTROL: SEQUENCE OF CONTROL: FANS
A. GENERAL:
A. GENERAL: 1. AUTOMATIC CONTROL DAMPERS AND ACTUATORS IN DUCTWORK FURNISHED BY ATC SUBCONTRACTOR. TYPE AIRFLOW | TOTAL STATIC | WHEEL | qoeen BHP /
1. AUTOMATIC CONTROL DAMPERS AND ACTUATORS IN DUCTWORK FURNISHED BY ATC SUBCONTRACTOR. 2. STATIONARY WALL LOUVERS AND LOUVERS WITH INTEGRAL DAMPERS PROVIDED UNDER ARCHITECTURAL DIVISION. ATC CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE DESIG (SEE SERVICE (CFM) PRESSURE IDIAMETER| ooy | MoToR HP | VOLTS/PHHZ NOTES
2. STATIONARY WALL LOUVERS AND LOUVERS WITH INTEGRAL DAMPERS PROVIDED UNDER ACTUATORS. SPEC) MAX | MIN (INWG) (IN)
ARCHITECTURAL DIVISION. ATC CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ACTUATORS. 3. MAKE-UP AIR FAN MOTOR OPERATED DAMPERS AND ACTUATORS PROVIDED BY FAN MANUFACTURER. PROVIDE INTERLOCK WIRING BETWEEN FAN
3. MAKE-UP AIR FAN MOTOR OPERATED DAMPERS AND ACTUATORS PROVIDED BY FAN MANUFACTURER. AND DAMPER. EF-1 | BCRUSH EXHAUST 9,000 | 5,000 1.0 30 770 23/30 460/3/60 VFC, B.O.D. TWIN CITY - SERIES BCRUSH
PROVIDE INTERLOCK WIRING BETWEEN FAN AND DAMPER. 4. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM MODIFICATIONS PROVIDED UNDER FIRE ALARM / FIRE PROTECTION DIVISION. EF-2 | BCRUSH EXHAUST 9,000 | 5,000 1.0 30 770 2.3/3.0 460/3/60 VFC, B.O.D. TWIN CITY - SERIES BCRUSH
4. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM MODIFICATIONS PROVIDED UNDER FIRE ALARM / FIRE PROTECTION DIVISION. 5. CONTROL PANEL SHALL BE UL LISTED FOR LIFE SAFETY.
EF-3 SLSH EXHAUST 9,000 | 5,000 1.4 34 930 29/5 460/3/60 VFC, B.O.D. TWIN CITY - SERIES QSLSH
5. CONTROL PANEL SHALL BE UL LISTED FOR LIFE SAFETY. 6. VARIABLE FREQUENCY CONTROLLER VFC-EF-2 SETTING REQUIRED FOR MINIMUM (DESIGN FIRE DF-1) AND MAXIMUM (DESIGN FIRE DF-2) AIR FLOWS Q A
6. VARIABLE FREQUENCY CONTROLLER VFC-EF-1 SETTINGS REQUIRED FOR MINIMUM (DESIGN FIRE DF-1) SCHEDULED BELOW FOR EXHAUST FAN EF-2 SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE TESTING AND BALANCING CONTRACTOR. MAF-1 PF MAKE-UP AIR 3,150 | 3,150 0.3 24 915 0.28/0.50 460/3/60 B.O.D. TWIN CITY - SERIES WPB
AND MAXIMUM (DESIGN FIRE DF-2) AIR FLOWS SCHEDULED BELOW FOR EXHAUST FAN EF-1 SHALL BE MAF-2 PF MAKE-UP AIR 3,150 | 3,150 0.3 24 915 0.28/0.50 460/3/60 B.O.D. TWIN CITY - SERIES WPB
DETERMINED BY THE TESTING AND BALANCING CONTRACTOR. B. SAFETIES AND ALARMS:
1. UPON DETECTION OF EQUIPMENT (FAN) FAILURE, AS SENSED BY RESPECTIVE CURRENT SENSING RELAYS, ALARM SHALL BE ANNUNCIATED THROUGH MAF-3 PF MAKE-UP AIR 3,150 | 3,150 0.3 24 915 0.28/0.50 460/3/60 NOTE 2,B.0.D. TWIN CITY - SERIES WPB
B. SAFETIES AND ALARMS: THE DDC SYSTEM. MAF-4 PF MAKE-UP AIR 3,150 | 3,150 0.3 24 915 0.28/0.50 460/3/60 NOTE 2, B.O.D. TWIN CITY - SERIES WPB
1. UPON DETECTION OF EQUIPMENT (FAN) FAILURE, AS SENSED BY RESPECTIVE CURRENT SENSING 2. EMERGENCY SHUT-DOWN SWITCH SW-ES-SMOKE SHALL BE A SINGLE MASTER SWITCH LOCATED NEXT TO THE FIRE ALARM ANNUNCIATOR PANEL. _
RELAYS, ALARM SHALL BE ANNUNCIATED THROUGH THE DDC SYSTEM. SHUT-DOWN SWITCH SHALL DE-ENERGIZE ALL SMOKE EVACUATION SMOKE EXHAUST FANS AND MAKE-UP AIR FANS IN THE PANDA HOUSE. NOTES:
2. EMERGENCY SHUT-DOWN SWITCH SW-ES-SMOKE SHALL BE A SINGLE MASTER SWITCH LOCATED NEXT
TO THE FIRE ALARM ANNUNCIATOR PANEL. SHUT-DOWN SWITCH SHALL DE-ENERGIZE ALL SMOKE C. NORMAL OPERATING CONDITIONS (NON-FIRE SITUATION): 1. MOTOR SPEED SHALL BE 1750 RPM UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
EVACUATION SMOKE EXHAUST FANS AND MAKE-UP AIR FANS IN THE PANDA HOUSE. 1. AUTOMATIC CONTROL DAMPERS SHALL REMAIN IN THEIR NORMALLY CLOSED (N.C.) POSITION.
2. SMOKE EXHAUST FAN EF-2 AND MAKE-UP AIR FANS MAF-2 AND MAF-3 SHALL REMAIN DE-ENERGIZED. 2. PROVIDE WITH WEATHERHOOD.
C. NORMAL OPERATING CONDITIONS (NON-FIRE SITUATION):
1. AUTOMATIC CONTROL DAMPERS SHALL REMAIN IN THEIR NORMALLY CLOSED (N.C.) POSITION. D. FIRE CONDITION IN EXHIBIT #1 (DESIGN FIRE DF-1):
2. SMOKE EXHAUST FAN EF-1 AND MAKE-UP AIR FAN MAF-1 SHALL REMAIN DE-ENERGIZED. 1. UPON DETECTION OF SMOKE IN EXHIBIT #2 BY THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM, THE EXISTING AIR HANDLING UNIT (AHU-P1) SHALL BE DE-ENGERIZED.
2. AUTOMATIC CONTROL DAMPERS D-2-3, D-3-1, D-3-2, D-3-3, AND D-3-4 SHALL REMAIN IN THEIR NORMALLY CLOSED POSITION. DAMPERS D-2-1 AND D-2-2
D. FIRE CONDITION IN EXHIBIT #1 (DESIGN FIRE DF-1): SHALL OPEN.
1. UPON DETECTION OF SMOKE IN EXHIBIT #1 BY THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM, THE EXISTING AIR HANDLING 3. MAKE-UP AIR FAN MAF-3 SHALL REMAIN DE-ENERGIZED. DAMPER D-2-4 SHALL OPEN AND MAF-2 SHALL ENERGIZE.
UNIT (AHU-P2 FOR EXHIBIT #1 AND DEN #1 AND AHU-P4 FOR EXHIBIT #4 AND DEN #4) SHALL BE 4. WHEN DAMPER D-2-2 IS PROVEN OPEN BY ITS RESPCTIVE END SWITCH, SMOKE EXHAUST FAN EF-2 SHALL BE ENERGIZED. VARIABLE FREQUENCY
DE-ENGERIZED. CONTROLLER VFC-EF-2 SHALL GRADUALLY INCREASE THE FAN SPEED TO MINIMUM FLOW POSITION.
2. AUTOMATIC CONTROL DAMPER D-1-2 SHALL REMAIN IN ITS NORMALLY CLOSED POSITION. DAMPERS AIR DEVICES
D-1-1 AND D-1-4 SHALL OPEN. E. FIRE CONDITION IN DEN #1 (DESIGN FIRE DF-2):
3. DAMPER D-1-3 SHALL OPEN AND MAKE-UP AIR FAN MAF-1 SHALL ENERGIZE. 1. UPON DETECTION OF SMOKE IN DEN #2 BY THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM, THE EXISTING AIR HANDLING UNIT (AHU-P1) SHALL BE DE-ENERGIZED. 9 KEY PLAN
4. UPON PROOF OF MAKE-UP AIR FLOW AS SENSED BY MAF-1 CURRENT SENSING RELAY, AND WHEN 2. AUTOMATIC CONTROL DAMPERS D-2-3, D-2-2, AND D-2-3 SHALL OPEN. DAMPERS D-2-4, D-3-1, D-3-2, D-3-3, AND D-3-4 SHALL REMAIN IN ITS NORMALLY DESIG TYPE AIRFLOW NOMINAL SIZE INLET/
DAMPER D-1-4 IS PROVEN OPEN BY ITS RESPECTIVE END SWITCH, SMOKE EXHAUST FAN EF-1 SHALL BE CLOSED (N.C.) POSITION. (SEE spec) | SERVICE | RANGE (IN)/ NECK SIZE NOTES
ENERGIZED. VARIABLE FREQUENCY CONTROLLER VFC-EF-1 SHALL GRADUALLY INCREASE THE FAN 3. MAKE-UP AIR FAN MAF-2 AND MAF-3 SHALL REMAIN DE-ENERGIZED. (CFM) DESCRIPTION (IN)
SPEED TO MINIMUM FLOW POSITION. 4. WHEN DAMPER D-2-2 IS PROVEN OPEN BY ITS RESPECTIVE END SWITCH, SMOKE EXHAUST FAN EF-2 SHALL BE ENERGIZED. VARIABLE FREQUENCY
CONTROLLER VFC-EF-2 SHALL GRADUALLY INCREASE FAN SPEED TO MAXIMUM FLOW POSITION. 1 ER EXHAUST | 2000 - 2500 48x 12 48x 12 B.O.D. TITUS 50 SERIES
E. FIRE CONDITION IN DEN #1 (DESIGN FIRE DF-2): 2 ER EXHAUST | 5000 36 x 30 36 x 30 B.O.D. TITUS 50 SERIES
1. UPON DETECTION OF SMOKE IN DEN #1 BY THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM, THE EXISTING AIR HANDLING UNIT F. FIRE CONDITION IN EXHIBIT #3 (DESIGN FIRE DF-1): 3 ER EXHAUST | 5000 72 %12 72 %12 B.0.D. TITUS 50 SERIES
(AHU-P2 FOR EXHIBIT #1 AND DEN #1 AND AHU-P4 FOR EXHIBIT #4 AND DEN #4) SHALL BE DE-ENERGIZED. 1. UPON DETECTION OF SMOKE IN EXHIBIT #3 BY THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM. THE EXISTING AIR HANDLING UNIT (AHU-P1) SHALL BE DE-ENERGIZED.
2. AUTOMATIC CONTROL DAMPER D-1-3 SHALL IN ITS NORMALLY CLOSED (N.C.) POSITION. 2. AUTOMATIC CONTROL DAMPERS D-2-1, D-2-2, D-2-3, D2-4, AND D-3-3 SHALL REMAIN IN THEIR NORMALLY CLOSED (N.C.) POSITION. DAMPERS D-3-1 AND 4 ER EXHAUST 5000 42x20 42x20 B.O.D. TITUS 50 SERIES
3. AUTOMATIC CONTROL DAMPERS D-1-1, D-1-2 AND D-1-4 SHALL OPEN. D-3-2 SHALL OPEN. 5 SG SUPPLY 3150 36 x 18 36 x 18 B.O.D. TITUS 300 SERIES
4. MAKE-UP AIR FAN MAF-1 SHALL REMAIN DE-ENERGIZED. 3. MAKE-UP AIR FAN MAF-2 SHALL REMAIN DE-ENERGIZED. DAMPER D-3-4 SHALL OPEN AND MAF-3 SHALL ENERGIZE. 6 e SUPPLY 3150 4 X 24 4 X 24 5.0.D. TITUS 300 SERIES
5. WHEN DAMPER D-1-4 IS PROVEN OPEN BY ITS RESPECTIVE END SWITCH, SMOKE EXHAUST FAN EF-1 SHALL 4. WHEN DAMPER D-3-2 IS PROVEN OPEN BY ITS RESPECTIVE END SWITCH, SMOKE EXHAUST FAN EF-2 SHALL BE ENERGIZED. VARIABLE FREQUENCY 2
BE ENERGIZED. VARIABLE FREQUENCY CONTROLLER VFC-EF-1 SHALL GRADUALLY INCREASE FAN SPEED CONTROLLER VFC-EF-2 SHALL GRADUALLY INCREASE THE FAN SPEED TO MINIMUM FLOW POSITION.
TO MAXIMUM FLOW POSITION.
G. FIRE CONDITION IN DEN #3 (DESIGN FIRE DF-2):
1. UPON DETECTION OF SMOKE IN DEN #3 BY THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM, THE EXISTING AIR HANDLING UNIT (AHU-P1) SHALL BE DE-ENERGIZED.
2. AUTOMATIC CONTROL DAMPERS D-3-1, D-3-2, AND D-3-3 SHALL OPEN. DAMPERS D-3-4, D-2-1, D-2-2, D-2-3, AND D-2-4 SHALL REMAIN IN ITS NORMALLY
CLOSED (N.C.) POSITION.
3. MAKE-UP AIR FANS MAF-2 AND MAF-3 SHALL REMAIN DE-ENERGIZED.
4. WHEN DAMPER D-3-2 IS PROVEN OPEN BY ITS RESPECTIVE END SWITCH, SMOKE EXHAUST FAN EF-2 SHALL BE ENERGIZED. VARIABLE FREQUENCY
CONTROLLER VFC-EF-2 SHALL GRADUALLY INCREASE FAN SPEED TO MAXIMUM FLOW POSITION.
_ GRAPHIC SCALE(S)
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LOCKABLE MOTOR 3 ;
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L EXIBLE ———— FLEXIBLE DUCT CONNECTOR = = | | | |
CONDUIT - ROOF CURB FLASHING - REFER PROVIDE WASHERS AND 11 BELT GUARD = Smoke Exhausl System T s
. _ 44 TO ARCH DWGS FOR DETAILS DOUBLE HEXNUTS (TYP) AN MAF-1 w/D-1-3 @ B ¢ @ Notes 1, 4
N ,Qﬁéa v H| MAF-2 w/D-2-4 2 b B ® Notes 1, 4
= TRANSITION DUCT TO AN AN MAF-3 w/D-3-4 ° » © Z Notes 1. 4
= FULL SIZE OF FAN INLET
é
= DUCT - REFER TO PLANS MAF-4 w/D-4-3 el L | (1| & ] Notes 1, 4
' FOR SIZES. TRANSITION EF-1 ® = ® ele ® ® Notes 1, 3
- 4 AS REQUIRED TO — .
RACEWAY FOR ELECTRIC / EX ROOF CURB CONNSCT|ON SIZE TO FAN—F o {l > EF-2 & 8 3 e|e o 6 Notes 1, 3
MOTOR CIRCUIT T N 3 ) )
TRANSITION DUCT AS NECESSARY T Si 31 e o o ole ~ o o otes 1. 3 S lt S O 1 an
-~ 1l
CONNECTION. SECURE TO - L PROVIDE MOTOR ON \/Tj\,_/ D-1-2 | 3 1
DUCT ACCESS FAN OUTLET FLANGE WITH ACCESSIBLE SIDE OF FAN DUCT FIRE WRAP D-1-4 ® ) Note 2 nsuatuuon
DOOR FOR DAMPER OR ON BOTTOM OF FAN i
SEAL WITH HARDCAST (TYP). TYP ALL SIDES OF DUCT D-4-1 R
FOR DUCT SIZE REFER e MAINTAIN 1" SPACE BETWEEN COLLARS OF FLEXIBLE 0-4-2 a
TO FLOOR PLANS ——— | DUCT CONNECTION. SUPPORT DUCT AND FANS SUCH D-4-4 © ® Note 2 Smithsonian Facilities
THAT COLLARS ARE WITH 1/4" ALIGNMENT (TYP) St ~ 600 Maryland Avenue S.W. Suite 5001
" > < :
D-2-2 @ o Note 2 N Washington, DC y
/4 \ CENTRIFUGAL UPBLAST FANS EF-1, EF-2 s MIXED FLOW FAN EF-3 D23 @ e )\
M201 NOT TO SCALE M201/ NOT TO SCALE 0-3-1 9
D-3-7 @ * N ADDRESS 3001 CONNECTICUT AVE, NW
= ote 2 .
Washington, DC 20008
0-3-3 Ed \
NOTES: NOTES: Emerg 50 Switch SW-E5-Smoke L 4' I I 9 (orosecr TmLe N (SV\/] OKE CONTROL Y
1. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON NEW 1. PROVIDE EF-3 WITH A CURRENT SENSING RELAY AND VERIABLE FREQUENCY === — - - MODIFICATIONS
ROOF CURB AND ROOF ADAPTER. CONTROLLER. HARD WIRE POINTS TO BAS NOTES: 1. Includes associated current sensing relay {CR). e | p——
2. Includes end switch.
3. I_n::ludes variable frequency controller. Hard wire points to BAS. i} ase prosect nuweer || 42020400 y
4. Provide interlock wiring between isolation damper and fan (damper not on BAS).
g p {damp ) (owmc e Y[ MECHANICAL SCHEMATICS &
SCHEDULES
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2 3 4 6 7 \ 3 9 10 11 12 [ ‘ \ ‘ h
SYMBOLS DRAWING CONVENTIONS DEANNG NOTES: JA 1)
A. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DIVISION FOR OTHER SPECIALTY
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION SYMBOL DESCRIPTION SYSTEMS AND ACCESSORIES.
S SINGLE POLE SWITCH MOUNTED 48" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR, UNLESS ~" N\ CONDUIT RUN CONCEALED IN WALL OR CEILING IN FINISHED AREAS, B. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT ROUTED EXPOSED IN PANDA SPACES SHALL
OTHERWISE NOTED INDICATES FEEDER EXPOSED IN UNFINISHED AREAS (3#12 IN 3/4"C UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED) BE ROUTED HIGH AND TIGHT TO STRUCTURE. CONDUITS
O~ INDUSTRIAL WALL MOUNT FLUORESCENT LIGHTING FIXTURE ( :;ﬁ NDICATES FEEDER DESIGNATION. REFER TO FEEDER s — N CONDUIT UNDERGROUND OR CONGEALED IN SLAB SHALL BE ROUTED SO THEY ARE OUT OF REACH OF THE PANDAS. ﬁgJﬂﬁﬁggﬁCE NW
] WALL MOUNT EXTERIOR LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE FOR CONDUCTOR AND CONDUIT SIZE (3#12 IN 3/4"C UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED) WASHINGTON. DC 20037
INDICATES SPECIAL NOTE ’
2X4 LIGHTING FIXTURE Q}( —o0 CONDUIT UP
INDICATES SPECIAL NOTE DESIGNATION. REFER TO SPECIAL Q SPECIAL NOTES:
- 208Y/120V PANELBOARD NOTE LIST ON DRAWING FOR DESCRIPTION OF ITEM o CONDUIT DOWN
480Y/277V PANELBOARD 1 RELOCATE CONDUIT ROUTED ABOVE WALL TO EAST OF WALL.
80! © X LIGHTING FIXTURE HEAVY LINE WEIGHT DESIGNATES NEW WORK ON NEW WORK
(H)XX DUPLEX RECEPTACLE MOUNTED 18" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR, UNLESS » § PLANS, REMOVAL WORK ON DEMOLITION PLANS. 2 RELOCATE EXISTING LIGHTING FIXTURE TO UNDERSIDE OF DUCT. DISCONNECT EXISTING
OTHERWISE NOTED SUBSCRIPTS AS FOLLOWS: FLEXIBLE CABLE FROM NEAREST JUNCTION BOX. RECONNECT CABLE IN JUNCTION BOX
G - GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER TYPE K SWITCH DESIGNATION LIGHT LINE WEIGHT DESIGNATES EXISTING WORK TO REMAIN. AFTER RELOCATION OF FIXTURE, EXTEND EXISTING BRANCH CIRCUIT WHERE REQUIRED.
PROVIDE STRUCTURAL STEEL CHANNEL TO MOUNT LIGHTING FIXTURE.
LIGHTING FIXTURE TYPE: REFER TO LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE
AM)”  MOTOR CONNECTION GHTING v ’ O LIGHTING URE SCHEDU 3 RELOCATE EXISTING SECURITY CONDUIT. PROVIDE JUNCTION BOXES ON BOTH SIDES - J
CONNECTING TO NEW CONDUIT ABOVE DOORWAY. NEW CONDUIT SHALL BE ROUTED / N
X COMBINATION MAGNETIC MOTOR STARTER INDICATES DETAIL DESIGNATION TIGHT TO UNDERSIDE OF NEW DUCT.
$M MANUAL MOTOR STARTER ﬁ 4 REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING LIGHTING FIXTURES TO BELOW NEW EXHAUST FAN.
W PROVIDE NEW STRUCTURAL STEEL CHANNEL TO SUPPORT LIGHTING FIXTURES. EXTEND » &
—1I'  GROUND DRAWING WHERE DETAIL IS DRAWN EXISTING BRANCH CIRCUIT WHERE REQUIRED. Va Mueller
Ay TRANSFORMER INDICATES PANELBOARD OR MOTOR CONTROL CENTER 5 REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING FEEDERS TO PUMP P-5 AND P-6 TO ACCOMMODATE NEW
~YY o~ DESIGNATION AND CIRCUIT NUMBER DUCTWORK. EXTEND EXISTING BRANCH CIRCUIT WHERE REQUIRED. _
’ BRANCH CIRCUIT HOME RUN; ARROWHEADS INDICATE A
¥~  CURRENT TRANSFORMER NUMBER OF CIRCUITS 6 REMOVE AND REINSTALL EXISTING LIGHTING FIXTURE TO ACCOMMODATE INSTALLATION OF Consulting Engineers
NEW DUCTWORK AND FAN. EXTEND EXISTING BRANCH CIRCUIT WHERE REQUIRED. 1306 Concourse Drive. Suite 100
T~ I— e
STATIONARY CIRCUIT BREAKER SHORT CROSSHATCH LINE INDICATES PHASE 7 PROVIDE 2#12, 1#12 GROUND TO SINGLE POLE SWITCH FOR CONTROL DAMPER. e
CONDUCTORS (#12 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED) PROVIDE 120V CIRCUIT FROM PANEL EML2 CIRCUIT 23. 410.646.4500 tel > 410.646.4738 fax
@ METER www.muellerassoc.com
E LONG CROSSHATCH LINE INDICATES NEUTRAL 8 PROVIDE STRUCTURAL STEEL CHANNEL TO MOUNT VFC ADJACENT TO FAN ON ROOF.
CONDUCTOR (#12 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED) REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR EXACT LOCATION OF EQUIPMENT.
LONG CROSSHATCH LINE WITH DOT AT THE END INDICATES 9 CONNECT TO EXISTING BREAKER IN PANEL.

GROUNDING CONDUCTOR (#12 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)
CIRCUIT WITHOUT CROSSHATCH LINES INDICATES 3#12 IN 3/4"C

"E" INDICATES EMERGENCY CIRCUIT WITH 3#10 IN 3/4"C

MOTOR DISCONNECT, CONTROLLER AND CIRCUIT SCHEDULE

HP DISCONNECT CONTROLLER NEMA CIRCUIT
SERVES (KW) | VOLT P NEMA ENCL . REMARKS
(Al SIZE| DEVICE | TYPE | gz | AUXILIARIES WIRE |GND| C

EXHAUST FAN EF-1 3 480 3 | 20 CB VFC 3R 3-#10 | #12 | 3/4 -

EXHAUST FAN EF-2 3 480 3 |20 CB VFC 3R 3-#10 | #12 | 3/4 -

EXHAUST FAN EF-3 5 480 3 | 20 CB VFC 1 3-#10 | #12 | 3/4 -
MAKE-UP AIR FAN MAF-1 | 0.5 480 3 | 3 MCP FVNR 0 AB,CD 4X 3-#10 | #12 | 3/4 -
MAKE-UP AIR FAN MAF-2 | 0.5 480 3 |3 MCP FVNR 0 AB,CD 4X 3-#10 | #12 | 3/4 -
MAKE-UP AIR FAN MAF-3 | 0.5 480 3 |3 MCP FVNR 0 AB.CD 4X 3-#10 | #12 | 3/4 -
MAKE-UP AIR FAN MAF-4 | 0.5 480 3| 3 MCP FVNR 0 AB.CD 4X 3-#10 | #12 | 3/4 -

AUXILIARIES: A. 480-120V CONTROL POWER XFMR

B. RED "ON" INDICATING LIGHT
C. GREEN "OFF" INDICATING LIGHT
D. HAND-OFF-AUTOMATIC SELECTOR SWITCH

&
°l

e E

10 REMOVE (3) EXISTING CIRCUIT BREAKER IN PANEL AND PROVIDE 3P20A CIRCUIT BREAKER

IN PLACE. NEW CIRCUIT BREAKER SHALL MATCH AIC RATING OF EXISTING CIRCUIT
BREAKERS.

EX SAFETY SWITCH @

Ell\mi)\

\/ e
-,3 E

I FAN MAF-4

EH1A/25,27,29

N\
\ EH1A/37,39,41

I En

C ST A 7

e

i

- e F—————
‘E‘h#‘\‘\ |

FAN MAF-3

A

/1 FLOOR PLAN - ELECTRICAL

E-101FP 1/8" = 1-0"
N

/!
o paneL Lia
EX PANEL H1A

PANELBOARD: EH1A (EXISTING) BUS RATING: 250A MAIN: 250A MCB PANELBOARD: EML2 (EXISTING) BUS RATING: 50A MAIN: 50A MCB
MIN AIC: 35,000 VOLTS: 480Y/277V PHASES: 3 WIRES: 4 MIN AIC: 27,000 VOLTS: 208Y/120V PHASES: 3 WIRES: 4
NEMA 1 ENCLOSURE MOUNTING: SURFACE BRANCH CIRCUIT DEVICE: CB NEMA 1 ENCLOSURE MOUNTING: SURFACE BRANCH CIRCUIT DEVICE: CB
LOCATION: MECHANICAL ROOM NOTES: EATON CUTLER HAMMER PRL3A LOCATION: MECHANICAL ROOM NOTES: SQUARE D NQOD
CIRCUI CIRCUI
SERVES cB T cB SERVES SERVES cB T cB SERVES
NUMBE NUMBE
P | TA R TA| P P | TA R TA| P
B-P1 1 120 ] 1 ] 2 | 20 | 1 | HYDRAULIC GATE PANDA CHUTES A.C.H
CHILLER 3 [150| 1 | 2 | 60 | 3 | PANEL EH2A B-P2 1 20| 3 | 4 | 20 | 1 |HYDRAULIC GATE PANDA CHUTES B.D.E
B-P3 1 20| 5 | 6 | 20 | 1 | HYDRAULIC GATE PANDA CHUTES I,J.K
B-P7 1 20| 7 | 8 | 20 | 1 | HYDRAULIC GATE PANDA CHUTES F.G L.LL
UNKNOWN LOAD 3 30| 3|4 |30 | 3 | UNKNOWN LOAD B-P8 1 |20 ] 9 | 10 | 20 | 1 | HYDRAULIC GATE PANDA CHUTES MN,O
B-P9 1 120 | 11 | 12 | 20 | 1 | HYDRAULIC GATE PANDA CHUTES P.Q
EXIT LIGHTS - SALAMA NOOK 1 | 20 | 13 | 14 | 20 | 1 | FA PANEL - SALAMANDOR
CONDENSING UNIT - PANDA CAVE 3 (20|56 |20]| 3 |AHU=2 LEAKY COAX 1 120 | 15 | 16 | 20 | 1 | SECURITY PANEL - SALAMANDOR
SMOKE DAMPERS PH 1 | 20 | 17 | 18 | 20 | 1 | PANDA OUTSIDE LIGHTS
UNKNOWN LOAD 1 |20 | 19 | 20 | 20 | 1 | FIXTURE OUTSIDE - SALAMANDOR
CONDENSING UNIT - PANDA CAVE 3 (20| 7 |8 | 20| 3 |EXHAUST FAN EF-2 @ UNKNOWN LOAD 1 | 20 | 21 | 22 | 20 | 1 | DDC PANEL
@ CONTROL DAMPERS 1 | 20 | 23 | 24 | 20 | 1 | LIGHTING - SALAMANDOR
MAKE UP AIR FAN MAF-4 @ 3 20| 9 | 10|20 | 3 |MAKE UP AIR FAN MAF-2 @
MAKE UP AIR FAN MAF-3 @ 3 [ 20|11 |12 |20 | 3 | MAKE UP AIR FAN MAF-1 @
13 | 14
EXHAUST FAN EF-3 3 |20 [15 | 16 | 20 | 3 | EXHAUST FAN EF-1
17 | 18
—_— )

<
%
%

- EX PANEL EH2A

IEOE

EX PANEL ELM

H~—EX SAFETY SWITCH

EX TANSFORMER

/\ J T

10 11 12

KEY PLAN
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1. THE SCOPE OF THE FIRE ALARM DRAWINGS IS TO MODIFY THE EXISTING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM TO ACCOMMODATE THE NEW SMOKE EXHAUST SYSTEM SYMBOL DESCRIPTION ABBREVIATION DESCRIPTION
AS DESCRIBED IN THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS IN THE ANIMAL HOLDING AREAS OF THE PANDA HOUSE AT THE NATIONAL ZOOLOGICAL PARK NEW DEVICE LINE TYPE AHU AR HANDLER UNIT
Y IN WASHINGTON, DC. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE WIRING, RACEWAYS, ADDRESSABLE INTERFACE DEVICES, ADDRESSABLE RELAYS, FIREFIGHTER'S AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
SMOKE EXHAUST PANEL, PROGRAMMING, SYSTEM CHECK OUT AND TESTING AND ALL ACCESSORIES NECESSARY, WHETHER MENTIONED OR NOT. EXISTING TO REMAIN LINE TYPE AHJ AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION (OSHEM FIRE PROTECTION ENGINEER)
A ADDRESSABLE INTERFACE
2. ALL WORK AND INSTALLATION SHALL CONFORM TO THE APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE 2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, 2020 NFPA 70 - e EXISTING TO BE REMOVED LINE TYPE AMP  AMPERE
NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE AND THE 2019 NFPA 72 — NATIONAL FIRE ALARM AND SIGNALING CODE. AR ADDRESSABLE RELAY
ARC  ADDRESSABLE RELAY CABINET
H 3. CONTRACTOR IS ADVISED THAT THE BUILDING IS OCCUPIED BY PEOPLE AND ANIMALS AND THE BUILDING MUST REMAIN OPEN AND FUNCTIONAL. FOR EXISTING TO BE RELOCATED LINE TYPE AWG  AMERICAN WIRE GAUGE
THEIR OWN SAFETY, CONTRACTOR SHALL UTILIZE EXTREME CAUTION AND FOLLOW STRICT REQUIREMENTS CONTAINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS WHEN SMOKE. ZONE BOUNDARY BAS  BUILDING AUTOMATION SYSTEM
WORKING IN THE ANIMAL HOLDING AREAS. CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESTRICTED TO SPECIFIED WORK AREAS AND TIME PERIODS AS DESCRIBED IN THE X BM BEAM
PHASED WORK PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS. CONTRACTOR WILL NOT BE PERMITTED FREE ACCESS TO ANIMAL HOLDING AREAS AND MUST COMPLETE v BFC  BELOW FINISHED CEILING
WORK IN COMPLIANCE WITH PHASED WORK PLANS. (@) SMOKE SENSOR SIGNALING DEVICE ~ X=MOUNT LOCATION C CEILING SURFACE MOUNTED
cl CIRCUIT INTEGRITY
L
4. CONTRACTOR IS ADVISED THAT THE SCOPE AND THE GOAL OF THIS PROJECT IS TO MODIFY THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM IN THE BUILDING IN A MEANS JCP] FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL CR  CIRCUI
THAT PROHIBITS ANY ACCESS TO ANY COMPONENTS OF THE SYSTEM BY THE ANIMALS HOUSED IN THE BUILDING. TO ACHIEVE THIS MEANS, IT MAY T FRE ALARM TERMINAL CABINET CMU  CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
BE NECESSARY TO INSTALL SPECIFIC FIRE ALARM SYSTEM COMPONENTS OUTSIDE OF THE PRESCRIPTIVE REQUIREMENT OF THE INSTALLATION CON  CONCRETE
STANDARDS OR OUTSIDE OF THE APPROVAL LIMITATIONS OF A SPECIFIC SYSTEM COMPONENT. IT IS UNDERSTOOD THAT THIS WILL ONLY OCCUR o REMOTE FIRE ALARM ANNUNCIATOR COTR  CONTRACTING OFFICER'S TECHNICAL REPRESENTATIVE
WHEN NO OTHER SOLUTION EXISTS TO ACHIEVE FULL FIRE ALARM COVERAGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PRESCRIPTIVE REQUIREMENTS OF THE DAR  DISCONNECT AND REMOVE
- INSTALLATION STANDARDS AND APPROVAL LISTINGS. HOWEVER, WHERE SUCH A CONDITION OCCURS, APPROVAL BY THE SMITHSONIAN AHJ MUST FIRST : DN DOWN
BE OBTAINED BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH INSTALLATION. 2LP | FIREFIGHTER'S SMOKE EXHAUST PANEL EF EXHAUST FAN
(O ADDRESSABLE RELAY EG  EQUIPMENT GROUND
5. FIRE ALARM DEVICES, CONDUIT REMOVED, AND ROUTING SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS ARE SHOWN FOR PURPOSE OF DESIGN INTENT. SYSTEM SHALL AOM EMT  ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING
BE DESIGNED SO THAT ANIMALS HAVE NO CONTACT WITH FIRE ALARM DEVICES OR WIRING. CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING J JUNCTION BOX EOL  END OF LINE SUPERVISION DEVICE
COMPLETE FIRE ALARM COVERAGE EXCEPT WHERE DEEMED NECESSARY TO KEEP ANIMALS FROM COMING IN CONTACT WITH DEVICES AND THEN EP ELECTRIC—PNEUMATIC SWITCH
K APPROVED BY THE SI—AHJ. @ KEY NOTE INDICATOR E(QUI)P EQUIPMENT K
EX EXISTING
6. INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THESE DRAWINGS IS BASED ON LIMITED FIELD MEASUREMENT VERIFICATION. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN MAY OETAL NUMBER EXST  EXISTING
REQUIRE ADJUSTMENTS AND/OR MODIFICATIONS TO CONFORM TO EXISTING CONDITIONS. IN ADDITION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE COTR IF SETAL IDENTIFICATION BUBBLE F CEILING FLUSH MOUNTED
ANY DISCREPANCY IN EXISTING CONDITION SHOULD PROHIBIT EXECUTION OF THE DESIGN INTENT OF THESE DRAWINGS. ~— CEET DETAL 1S SHOWN ON FACP  FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL
|| FAZ  FIRE ALARM ZONE
7. FIELD DIMENSIONS SHALL GOVERN. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS AT JOB SITE CONCERNING EXISTING AND SHEET DETAL 1S TAKEN FROM FL FLOOR
NEW WORK BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH EITHER FABRICATION OR INSTALLATION OF NEW WORK. al FEET
GYP  GYPSUM BOARD
8. ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN THE SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE CONTRACTING OFFICER'S ATTENTION. THE IDC INITIATING DEVICE CIRCUIT
CONTRACTOR(S) SHALL NOT PROCEED WITH ANY WORK, EXCEPT AT THEIR OWN RISK, UNTIL CLARIFICATIONS OF THE CONFLICTS ARE ISSUED TO THE |/F INTERFACE
J CONTRACTOR(S) BY THE CONTRACTING OFFICER. IN INCH J
MAF  MAKE UP AR FAN
9. ALL ELEVATIONS ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR (AFF) INDICATED FOR STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, CEILINGS, AND OBSTRUCTIONS ARE APPROXIMATE. MAL M’éﬁ UCPLA’B'R LOUVER
VARIANCES OF + 1—INCH CAN BE EXPECTED DUE TO SLOPING FLOORS AND STRUCTURAL MEMBERS. MC
MECH  MECHANICAL
| 10. CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL PRECAUTIONS NECESSARY TO PROTECT THE BUILDING DURING CONSTRUCTION. WORK IN OCCUPIED AREAS SHALL BE NAC mgﬂggﬂ:gm ﬁEEHﬁ“gE ngCEUL'T
PROPERLY SECURED WITH BARRIERS SO AS NOT TO CREATE A SAFETY HAZARD. MATERIALS SUCH AS TOOLS, LADDERS, AND INSTALLATION MATERIAL NAP o A NG N
SHALL BE KEPT TO A MINIMUM AND SHALL ALLOW EASY PASSAGE OF BUILDING TENANTS. PROVIDE DROP CLOTHES OR OTHERWISE PROTECT NEC NATIoNAT P aloon SO — e T
BUILDING FINISHES FROM ALL CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS AND DUST. REMOVE ALL TRASH AND DEBRIS ON A DAILY BASIS AND RESTORE AREAS TO PRE NFAC TN e e o oo
CONSTRUCTION CONDITION AS WORK IS COMPLETED. SEE DIVISION 1 SPECIFICATIONS AND ARCHITECTURAL PHASING DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL NFPA
REQUIREMENTS NIC  NOT IN CONTRACT
| NO NUMBER
. NTS  NOT TO SCALE H
11. DUCTWORK, PIPING, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND CEILINGS SHALL NOT BE UTILIZED AS LADDERS, SCAFFOLDING OR WORK PLATFORMS. T oTSIoE Aa
12. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR AVOIDING ALL CONFLICTS WITH LIGHTING FIXTURES, DIFFUSERS, GRILLS, DUCTS, STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, OSHEM gy SATETT, FIEALTH, AND ERVIRONNENTAL MANAGENENT
PIPES, CAGES AND OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS ENCOUNTERED, WHETHER THEY ARE INDICATED ON THESE DRAWINGS OR NOT. R REVOYE CONTROL PANEL
— 13. CONTRACTOR IS ADVISED THAT THE BUILDING CONTAINS SUBSTANTIAL CONCRETE AND MASONRY WALLS THAT WILL REQUIRE CORE DRILLING. ALL R R
WALL AND FLOOR PENETRATIONS SHALL BE CORE—DRILLED. ALL PENETRATIONS IN WALLS, CEILINGS, AND FLOORS SHALL BE SEALED TO THE FULL RM R ETAL CONDUIT
THICKNESS OF THE PENETRATION. PENETRATION IN FIRE—RATED WALLS, CEILINGS AND FLOORS SHALL BE SEALED TO THE FULL THICKNESS WITH AN RMC N o oMU
APPROVED THROUGH PENETRATION FIRE STOP SYSTEM. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR RATED ASSEMBLY LOCATIONS AND RATINGS. S
| SMITHSONIAN INSTITUTION
i 14. ALL DAMAGE TO EXISTING WALLS, CEILINGS, FLOORS, AND STRUCTURAL MEMBERS FROM PENETRATIONS, REMOVALS, INSTALLATIONS OR OTHER SLC gﬁg‘ﬁg“&&%@ﬁg“&ha i
G ACTIONS OF THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PATCHED, REPAIRED AND PAINTED WITH NEW MATERIALS BY THE CONTRACTOR TO MATCH ADJACENT WORK, S e
WHETHER SPECIFICALLY NOTED OR NOT. SPDT )
STR  STAR
15. NO STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHALL BE CUT, DRILLED OR BURNED UNLESS PREVIOUSLY APPROVED BY THE COTR. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT CUT OR SUPP. ?‘EJFE’WAL CABINET
PATCH STRUCTURAL WORK IN A MANNER THAT WOULD RESULT IN A REDUCTION OF LOAD—CARRYING OR OF LOAD—DEFLECTION RATIO. PRIOR TO TTYCP i
|| SUCH WORK, OBTAIN APPROVAL OF COTR. SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR RECOMMENDED CORE DRILL LOCATIONS. T INLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
16. THE TERM "PROVIDE” SHALL MEAN THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH, INSTALL, AND CONNECT FOR A COMPLETE AND OPERATIONAL SYSTEM READY VNSRRI L
FOR INTENDED USE. VAG
VDC  VOLTS DIRECT CURRENT
\ \ VFD  VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVE/STARTER
F 17. THE TERM "REMOVE” SHALL MEAN THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DISCONNECT AND CLEAR FROM SITE. W WALL FLUSH MOUNTED F
WP
18. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, CONDUIT SHALL BE INSTALLED AS UNOBTRUSIVELY AS POSSIBLE, AS CLOSE AS POSSIBLE TO FLOOR/CEILING SLAB, AND 7N %QTEHERPROOF
PARALLEL AND AT RIGHT ANGLES TO STRUCTURAL CONCRETE OR MASONRY ELEMENTS. ANY CONDUIT NOTED TO BE EXPOSED SHALL BE PAINTED
TO MATCH ADJACENT FINISHES.
| 19. RIGID STEEL CONDUIT SHALL BE USED IN ALL ANIMAL HOUSING AREAS. RIGID STEEL CONDUIT SHALL BE GALVANIZED STEEL. ELECTRICAL METALLIC
TUBING (EMT) SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ALL OTHER AREAS OF BUILDING. NEMA 4X WIRING PRACTICES ARE REQUIRED IN ALL ANIMAL HOUSING AREAS
WHERE WIRING IS EXPOSED TO WATER AND CORROSION.
20. ALL EXISTING ELECTRICAL WORK WHICH WILL NOT BE RENDERED OBSOLETE AND WHICH MAY BE DISTURBED DUE TO ANY CHANGES REQUIRED UNDER
THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE RESTORED TO ITS ORIGINAL OPERATING CONDITION. OTHER ELECTRICAL MATERIAL RENDERED OBSOLETE SHALL BE
g ABANDONED, DISCONNECTED AND REMOVED. REMOVALS SHALL STOP WHERE DAMAGE WOULD OCCUR TO BUILDING IF FURTHER REMOVAL OCCURRED. -
CUT CONDUIT OFF AND REMOVE WIRING AND CONDUCTORS UNDER THESE CONDITIONS. ABANDONED OUTLETS IN WALLS SHALL BE REMOVED AND
STANDARD METAL COVER PLATES PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT SURFACES SHALL BE INSTALLED OVER THE OUTLET OPENINGS. ALL UNUSED WIRING
AND DEVICES SHALL BE REMOVED. UNO, ALL DISCONNECTED MATERIAL SHALL BE REMOVED AND TURNED OVER TO THE COTR. START EXISTING
SYSTEM DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL ONLY AFTER NEW SYSTEM IS INSTALLED, TESTED AND ACCEPTED BY THE AH..
— 21. EXISTING CONDUIT AND BACK BOXES MAY BE REUSED IF IT OTHERWISE MEETS PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS AND IS FREE FROM CORROSION, KINKS,
DIRT, DEBRIS, AND BURRS.
22. ALL REMOVED FIRE ALARM EQUIPMENT, IN GOOD CONDITION SHALL BE TURNED OVER TO THE COTR. WIRING AND CONDUIT SHALL NOT BE SALVAGED.
: 23. NO HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SURVEY WAS PERFORMED NOR WAS INFORMATION AVAILABLE DURING DESIGN THAT IDENTIFIED ASBESTOS, LEAD PAINT, !
/ PCB'S OR OTHER HAZARDOUS MATERIALS. CONTRACTOR SHALL STOP WORK IMMEDIATELY IF SUSPICIOUS MATERIAL IS ENCOUNTERED AND REQUEST |
CONTRACTING OFFICER TO TEST MATERIAL PRIOR TO PROCEEDING.
24. SMOKE EXHAUST SYSTEMS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN EACH EXHIBIT AND DEN (TOTAL OF EIGHT SEPARATE AND DEDICATED SMOKE EXHAUST ZONES)
FOR THE PANDA HOUSE. THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL INITIATE SMOKE EXHAUST SYSTEM START, THE BUILDING AUTOMATION SYSTEM (BAS) SHALL
- CONTROL FAN AND ASSOCIATED DAMPER FUNCTION. THE FIRE ALARM SHALL INITIATE THE SMOKE EXHAUST MODE THROUGH INTERFACES WITH THE
BAS SYSTEM. THE SMOKE EXHAUST SEQUENCE SHALL START UPON ACTIVATION OF A SMOKE DETECTOR IN THE ANIMAL HOLDING AREA OR MANUAL
KEY SWITCH PROVIDED ON THE SMOKE EXHAUST PANEL. UPON RECEIPT OF AN ALARM SIGNAL FROM AN ANIMAL AREA SMOKE DETECTOR OR
MANUAL KEY SWITCH AT THE SMOKE EXHAUST PANEL, THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL SEND AN OUTPUT TO THE BAS TO CAUSE THE REQUIRED
SMOKE EXHAUST FUNCTIONS TO OCCUR. REFER TO SHEET FA-701 AND M—201 FOR SEQUENCE OF OPERATION DETAILS.
C 25. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL COORDINATION REQUIREMENTS. C
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71\ PANDA HOUSE PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN - EXHIBIT 1 DEMO
W SCALE: 1/8” = 1'-0”

EXHIBIT #3J

LEXHIBIT #2

N[@\WT J\ DEN- #4 SMOKEI=ZO£E
e ]
A<D 201
ofp

FACP
CENTER MECHANICAL
ROOM =
:
SCP [ Ra
DEN #3 SMOKE ZONE
s \
=1 =< “
I I I 7 DEN #1 SMOKE ZONE P =)
r oy 9y T e SN
I II /‘ S — DEN #2 SMOKE ZONE T /8@ \
L = |
[/ = I
|
|
| {
EXHIBIT #3 SMOKE ZONE !
EXHIBIT #2 SMOKE ZONE S /
EXHIBIT #1 SMOKE ZONE4/ =S JI
- N—
7+ PANDA HOUSE FIRST FLOOR PLAN - NEW WORK
N SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
KEY NOTES

[

REMOVE EXISTING FIRE ALARM CONDUIT BACK TO THE NEAREST

DEVICE/JUNCTION BOX OR POINT TO ALLOW FOR INSTALLATION OF
NEW DUCTWORK.

AFTER INSTALLATION OF NEW DUCTWORK, RELOCATE SMOKE
DETECTOR AND PROVIDE NEW CONDUIT TO PROVIDE DETECTION
COVERAGE AS REQUIRED BY NFPA 72. LOCATE DETECTORS NOT
CLOSER THAN 36 INCHES FROM AIR—SUPPLY DIFFUSER OR
RETURN—-AIR OPENING.

REMOVE FIRE ALARM CONDUIT BETWEEN SMOKE DETECTORS TO
ALLOW FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW WALL PARTITION.

AFTER INSTALLATION OF NEW WALL PARTITION, PROVIDE CONDUIT TO
CONNECT EXISTING SMOKE DETECTORS. FILL SPACE AROUND
CONDUIT PENETRATING THE NEW WALL PARTITION WITH AN
APPROVED MATERIAL TO LIMIT THE FREE PASSAGE OF SMOKE.

RELOCATE AND INSTALL DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR ON SUPPLY SIDE
OF AIR HANDLING UNIT P4, AND WIRING FOR ASSOCIATED
ADDRESSABLE RELAY, WITH EXISTING DUCTWORK. REFER TO SHEET
M—101FP FOR DUCTWORK RELOCATION.

RELOCATE AND INSTALL SMOKE DETECTOR TO BELOW GYPSUM
CEILING.

PROVIDE TERMINAL CABINET AND LOCATE WITHIN 3—FEET OF BAS
CONTROL PANEL. REFER TO SHEET M-101FP FOR LOCATION OF
BAS CONTROL PANEL. FIRE ALARM TERMINAL CABINET SHALL
INCLUDE ONE ADDRESSABLE RELAY FOR ACTIVATION OF SMOKE
EXHAUST IN THE SMOKE ZONE AND ONE ADDRESSABLE RELAY FOR

TURNING OFF SMOKE EXHAUST IN EACH SMOKE ZONE. REFER TO
DETAIL 2 ON FA501DT. MOUNT FIREFIGHTER'S SMOKE EXHAUST
PANEL ADJACENT TO EXISTING GRAPHIC ANNUNCIATOR PANEL.
SMOKE EXHAUST PANEL SHALL PERFORM THE FOLLOWINGS
FUNCTIONS:

A.  MONITOR SMOKE EXHAUST PANEL "ON" SWITCH.
B.  MONITOR SMOKE EXHAUST PANEL "OFF” SWITCH.
C.  MONITOR SMOKE EXHAUST ACTIVATION FAULT
SUPERVISION.
REFER TO DETAIL1 ON FAS01DT FOR DESIGN INTENT.

AFTER RELOCATION OF DUCTWORK, RELOCATE AND INSTALL DUCT
SMOKE DETECTOR ON SUPPLY SIDE OF AIR HANDLING UNIT P4 AND
ASSOCIATED WIRING FOR ADDRESSABLE RELAY. REFER TO SHEET
M-101FP FOR EXACT LOCATION OF DUCTWORK.

SMOKE DETECTOR SHALL BE RELOCATED AND INSTALLED TO
ACCOMMODATE NEW DUCTWORK. REFER TO NEW WORK ON THIS
SHEET FOR NEW SMOKE DETECTOR LOCATION. SEE NOTE 6.

@EXISTING SMOKE DETECTOR BACKBOX AND CONDUIT IS IMBEDDED IN
CONCRETE SLAB.

AFTER COMPLETION OF NEW CEILING REPAIRS (REFER TO SHEET

A—102FP FOR ARCHITECTURAL NEW WORK), RELOCATE SMOKE
DETECTOR AND PROVIDE NEW CONDUIT AS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE
DETECTION COVERAGE PER NFPA 72.

SMOKE DETECTOR SHALL BE RELOCATED AND INSTALLED TO
ACCOMMODATE NEW CEILING REPAIRS (REFER TO SHEET A—102FP
FOR REPAIR WORK). REFER TO NEW WORK ON THIS SHEET FOR

™
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| 7 S 4 o) O / 3 9 10 11 12
16 CIRCUITS TO BAS CONTROL PANEL IN
WEST MECHANICAL ROOM. CONNECTION TO
/ BE MADE UNDER DIVISION 23 SPECIFICATIONS
M REPRESENTATIVE OF WIRING SCHEMATIC SLC TO NEXT DEVICE = [SLE TO NEXT DEVICE M
OF DEN #1 WITHIN SMOKE EXHAUST SEE NOTE #2 5 3 N 4 ¢
{ PANEL (TYPICAL TO ALL SMOKE ZONES) \
e —|
R '
|
| |
I '
l | ] | |
| —1 T W )—-AUTO | _| |_
I — ’ G)-ON |
| |
| — A)-FAULT | = AOM-1 =
: | o | | C g L
| T I e I AOM=2 =
RS - l C
R o4y | AON=3 =
| LAMP | @ )
— | TEST : BAS SMOKE CONTROL AOM-4 —
| | /_ ON SUPERVISION RELAY @ )
| = , AOM-5 =
5 | —=. / C
| S _ | S A _ N
: _ —
| ' | , | AOM-b
. 24y i | : EPal @AOM / 2 K
| | | o o——@ — ] RELAY SCHEDULE
| . : | | LOCKABLE NEMA TYPE 3 FIRE ALARM TERMINAL C — SRTES—
| 3—POSITION | | FROM PANEL OR | o——— CABINET SIZED TO ACCOMMODATE REQUIRED RELAYS = - AOM-8 ~ e ————
| KEY SWITCH | | PREVIOUS SLC DEVICE . | @ AOM-2 Exhibit #1 Smoke Exhaust Activation
: | ON OFF | | T { , AOM=9 /) AOM-3 Den #2 Smoke Exhaust Activation
| I I T T = - o e . .
: ._E_q b .l |"_E—. i BAS SMOKE EXHAUST POSITIVE @ / AOM-4 EXthIt #2 Smoke Exhaust Ac'tlva'tlon
| : + : : SEQUENCE RELAY (SHOWN IN NORMAL AOM—1O _ AOM-5 Den #3 Smoke Exhaust Activation
| { 24v j i STATE) FOR DEN 1 (TYPICAL FOR ALL @ Y, AOM-6 Exhibit #3 Smoke Exhaust Activation
: ! EIGHT SMOKE ZONES) CAOM—11 — AOM-7 Den #4 Smoke Exhaust Activation
@——5—: C y M AOM-8 Exhibit #4 Smoke Exhaust Activation J
J | | — — ‘
| e 1 e p — CAOM / P AOM-9 Den #1 Smoke Exhaust OFF
| EOL DEVICE DUAL INTERFACE i AOM=13 — AOM-10 Exhibit #1 Smoke Exhaust OFF
| OFF SWITCH MODULE i C y AOM-11 Den #2 Smoke Exhaust OFF
|t
|| : RELAY (SEE NOTE #1) | AOM-14 — AOM-12 Exhibit #2 Smoke Exhaust OFF
| Z Z i C AOM_ 5 j AOM-13 Den #3 Smoke Exhaust OFF
| Z Z ! @ AOM-14 Exhibit #3 Smoke Exhaust OFF
: : AOM_ 6 j AOM-15 Den #4 Smoke Exhaust OFF
| | e AOM-16 Exhibit #4 Smoke Exhaust OFF
| TO NEXT SLC DEVICE
. | OR END A
| NOTE:
| WIRING DIAGRAM ILLUSTRATES DESIGN INTENT ONLY. WIRING DIAGRAM IS TYPICAL FOR ALL SMOKE ZONES J' / CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FIRE ALARM TERMINAL
SEr7o7 7S CABINET, ADDRESSABLE RELAYS, TERMINAL STRIPS AND
1. INTERFACE MODULE SHALL MONITOR THE ON AND OFF KEY SWITCH POSITIONS. WIRING INDICATED. LOCATE TERMINAL CABINET WITHIN 3
— 2. NON—-LATCHING ADDRESSABLE RELAY ON SLC OR PROGRAMMABLE RELAY IN FACP. RELAY CONTACTS FEET OF BAS CONTROL PANEL. REFER TO M-101 FOR
CLOSE ON AUTOMATIC SIGNAL TO BAS TO ACTIVATE SMOKE CONTROL. LOCATION OF BAS CONTROL PANEL.
FIREFIGHTER'S SMOKE EXHAUST 72\ FIRE ALARM TERMINAL CABINET FOR BAS INTERFACE
/7 PANEL WIRING DIAGRAM - DEN 1 (TYPICAL) ) SCAE: NOT TO SCAE
G FASO1IT SCALE: NOT TO SCALE
F F
E E
D D
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FIREFIGHTER'S SMOKE EXHAUST PANEL

NATIONAL ZOOLOGICAL PARK - PANDA HOUSE

EF-2 EF-1
! ! L | | i
73 <o ﬁ | ﬁ <[ waee ][ a3 |::'\>ﬁ 5 ﬁ ‘ ﬁ 5 ﬁ <o| w2 |[ wart o> ﬁ 5 ﬁ ‘
WEST MECHANICAL EXHIBIT #4 | DEN #4 DEN #3 | EXHIBIT #3 EXHIBIT #2 | DEN #2 DEN #1 | EXHIBIT #1
ROOM SMOKE ZONE | SMOKE ZONE SMOKE ZONE | SMOKE ZONE SMOKE ZONE | SMOKE ZONE SMOKE ZONE | SMOKE ZONE
| | | | <2
A 5 5 A A 5 5
l l l l |
L L L
MAL MAL MAL
EXHIBIT #4 DEN #4 DEN #3 EXHIBIT #3 EXHIBIT #2 DEN #2 DEN #1 EXHIBIT #1
AUTO AUTO AUTO AUTO AUTO AUTO AUTO AUTO
OFF ON OFF ON OFFON OFFON OFF ON OFF ON OFFON OFFON
® AUTO @ AUTO @ AUTO ® AUTO ® AUTO @ AUTO ® AUTO ® AUTO
® EXHAUST OFF ® EXHAUST OFF ® EXHAUST OFF ® EXHAUST OFF ® EXHAUST OFF ® EXHAUST OFF ® EXHAUST OFF ® EXHAUST OFF
(® EXHAUST ON (® EXHAUST ON ©® EXHAUST ON (©® EXHAUST ON (® EXHAUST ON ©® EXHAUST ON ©® EXHAUST ON (® EXHAUST ON
® FAULT ® FAULT ® FAULT ® FAULT ® FAULT ® FAULT ® FAULT ® FAULT
LEGEND
EF  EXHAUST FAN
MAF  MAKE UP AIR FAN
MAL  MAKE UP AIR LOUVER
[—, > ARFLOW DIRECTION
*INDICATION LAMP LEDs WILL ONLY LIGHT AFTER A MAXIMUM 30 SECOND DELAY WHEN ALL SYSTEM COMPONENTS ARE IN THE PROPER POSITION. LAMP TEST

PANEL LEGEND

KEY LOCK

WHITE LED
RED LED

GREEN LED
AMBER LED

PUSH BUTTON

® 0606

PANEL NOTES

1.

CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM OSHEM FIRE

PROTECTION ENGINEER FOR FIREFIGHTER'S SMOKE EXHAUST PANEL
PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

—

@

71\ FIREFIGHTER'S SMOKE EXHAUST PANEL - EAST LOBBY ENTRANCE
W SCALE: 1’0" = 1'-0"
\_ | 7 3 4 D O / 8 9 10 11 12
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Initiating Device or System Condition INPUT (NOTE 1)

Control Functions

Activate Addressable Relay for BAS Activation of Den #1
Smoke Exhaust Sequence

Activate Addressable Relay for BAS Activation of Exhibit #1

Smoke Exhaust Sequence
Activate Addressable Relay for BAS Activation of Den #2

Smoke Exhaust Sequence
Activate Addressable Relay for BAS Activation of Exhibit #2

Smoke Exhaust Sequence
Activate Addressable Relay for BAS Activation of Den #3

Smoke Exhaust Sequence
Activate Addressable Relay for BAS Activation of Exhibit #3

Smoke Exhaust Sequence
Activate Addressable Relay for BAS Activation of Den #4
Smoke Exhaust Sequence
Activate Addressable Relay for BAS Activation of Exhibit #4

Smoke Exhaust Sequence
Activate Addressable Relay for BAS to Turn Off Den #1 Smoke

Exhaust Sequence (Note 2)
Activate Addressable Relay for BAS to Turn Off Exhibit #1

Smoke Exhaust Sequence (Note 2)
Activate Addressable Relay for BAS to Turn Off Den #2 Smoke

Exhaust Sequence (Note 2)
Activate Addressable Relay for BAS to Turn Off Exhibit #2

Smoke Exhaust Sequence (Note 2)
Activate Addressable Relay for BAS To Turn Off Den #3 Smoke
Exhaust Sequence (Note 2)
Activate Addressable Relay for BAS to Turn Off Exhibit #3

Smoke Exhaust Sequence (Note 2)
Activate Addressable Relay for BAS To Turn Off Den #4 Smoke

Exhaust Sequence (Note 2)
Activate Addressable Relay for BAS to Turn Off Exhibit #4

Smoke Exhaust Sequence (Note 2)

Smoke Detector - Den #1

>

Smoke Detector - Exhibit #1

Smoke Detector - Den #2

Smoke Detector - Exhibit #2

Smoke Detector - Den #3

Smoke Detector - Exhibit #3

Smoke Detector - Den #4

Smoke Detector - Exhibit #4

Firefighter's Smoke Exhaust Panel Addressable Interface "ON"
Den #1

Firefighter's Smoke Exhaust Panel Addressable Interface "ON"
Exhibit #1

Firefighter's Smoke Exhaust Panel Addressable Interface "ON"
Den #2

Firefighter's Smoke Exhaust Panel Addressable Interface "ON"
Exhibit #2

Firefighter's Smoke Exhaust Panel Addressable Interface "ON"
Den #3

Firefighter's Smoke Exhaust Panel Addressable Inteface "ON"
Exhibit #3

Firefighter's Smoke Exhaust Panel Addressable Interface "ON"
Den #4

Firefighter's Smoke Exhaut Panel Addressable Interface "ON"
Exhibit #4

Firefighter's Smoke Exhaust Panel Addressable Interface "OFF"
Den #1

Firefighter's Smoke Exhaust Panel Addressable Interface "OFF"
Exhibit #1

Firefighter's Smoke Exhaust Panel Addressable Interface "OFF"

Den #2 X
Firefighter's Smoke Exhaust Panel Addressable Interface "OFF"
1S X
Exhibit #2
Firefighter's Smoke Exhaust Panel Addressable Interface "OFF" X
Den #3
Firefighter's Smoke Exhaust Panel Addressable Interface "OFF" X
Exhibit #3
Firefighter's Smoke Exhaust Panel Addressable Interface "OFF" X
Den #4
Firefighter's Smoke Exhaust Panel Addressable Interface "OFF" X
Exhibit #4
Note 1: Initiating Devices and System Conditions other than those listed in this matrix shall keep the same sequence of operation as existing.
Note 2: "OFF" key switch position on the Firefighter's Smoke Exhaust Panel shall override automatic activation of smoke exhaust system.
1\ FIRE ALARM OPERATIONAL MATRIX
FATO1SH NOT TO SCALE
Den #1 Exhibit #1 Den #2 Exhibit #2 Den #3 Exhibit #3 Den #4 Exhibit #4
- f T S s
gt Z g z Z z g z
o ~— S—" ~— S—" ~— S—"
< = | 5 3 = | & 2 = | & 2 = | &
= %z 8 Z 8 Z 8 Z
= | & 5|2 = | 5 N = | 5 N 5 | 5 5|2
2 > | = = | 4 5 2 20| e = | T = Iz 20| e = | = 2| 2| o = | =
| % | & =| S| E|2| = = | 2|2 | & = | §| 2| E| = =|=|2| & =| 5| 2| E| = = | 2|2 | & =|§| 2|2
% 3 — = = — < > = o g b= 2 — = = — = < = o S % 2 — = = — = < = o =S % 2 — = = — = =
s = o = — = s = S £ S = S o = — = = = S = S = s o = — = = = S = S = s o = — = = =
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Key Switch Position and Function 3 3 3 3 <t = 3 3 3 3 <t = 3 3 3 3 <t = 3 3 3 3 <t = 3 3 3 3 <t = 3 3 3 3 < = 3 3 3 3 < = 3 3 3 3 < =
Smoke Exhaust Panel Key Switch "Auto"
Fire Alarm Normal State - No Smoke Exhaust X X X X X X X X
Fire Alarm Smoke Exhaust Active/BAS Smoke Exhaust Supervision Relay "Normal State" X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
Fire Alarm Smoke Exhaust Active/BAS Smoke Exhaust Supervision Relay "Smoke Exhaust State" X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
Smoke Exhaust Panel Key Switch Turned to "ON" Position X X X X X X X X
Fire Alarm Smoke Exhaust Active/BAS Smoke Exhaust Supervision Relay "Normal State" X X X X X X X X
Fire Alarm Smoke Exhaust Active/BAS Smoke Exhaust Supervision Relay "Smoke Exhaust State" X X X X X X X X
Smoke Exhaust Panel Key Switch Turned to "OFF" Position X X X X X X X X
BAS Smoke Exhaust Supervision Relay "Smoke Exhaust State" X X X X X X X X
BAS Smoke Exhaust Supervision Relay "Normal State" X X X X X X X X

Note 1: All indicating lamps are turned off unless otherwise indicated in this matrix.

Note 2: When the BAS Smoke Exhaust Supervision Relay is in Normal State, all smoke exhaust and make up air fans, dampers, and louvers are shut down. When the BAS receives smoke exhaust signal via automatic or manual (key switch) means, the BAS Smoke Exhaust Supervision Relay shall switch to the "Smoke Exhaust State" after confirmation that all smoke exhaust and make up air fans, dampers, and louvers are in their required smoke exhaust positions.

Note 3: "OFF" key switch position on the Firefighter's Smoke Exhaust Panel shall override automatic activation of smoke exhaust system.

/2 FIREFIGHTER'S SMOKE EXHAUST PANEL MATRIX
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CONTRACTOR SHALL MODIFY THE EXISTING WET—PIPE SPRINKLER SYSTEM TO ACCOMMODATE THE NEW SMOKE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM DUCTWORK AS
DESCRIBED IN THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS IN ORDER TO PROVIDE FULL SPRINKLER PROTECTION THROUGHOUT THE WORK AREA.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE PIPING, HANGERS, SPRINKLER HEADS AND ALL ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT WHETHER MENTIONED OR NOT, FOR A
COMPLETE AND OPERATIONAL SYSTEM AS DESCRIBED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS AND SHOWN HEREIN ON THE DRAWINGS.

ALL WORK AND INSTALLATION SHALL CONFORM TO THE APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE 2019 EDITION OF NFPA 13.

CONTRACTOR IS ADVISED THAT THE BUILDING IS OCCUPIED BY PEOPLE AND ANIMALS AND THE BUILDING MUST REMAIN OPEN AND FUNCTIONAL. FOR
THEIR OWN SAFETY, CONTRACTOR SHALL UTILIZE EXTREME CAUTION AND FOLLOW STRICT REQUIREMENTS CONTAINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS WHEN
WORKING IN THE ANIMAL HOLDING AREAS. CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESTRICTED TO SPECIFIED WORK AREAS AND TIME PERIODS AS DESCRIBED IN THE
PHASED WORK PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS. CONTRACTOR WILL NOT BE PERMITTED FREE ACCESS TO ANIMAL HOLDING AREAS AND MUST COMPLETE
WORK IN COMPLIANCE WITH PHASED WORK PLANS.

CONTRACTOR IS ADVISED THAT THE SCOPE AND THE GOAL OF THIS PROJECT IS TO INSTALL THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN THE WORK AREA IN A
MEANS THAT PROHIBITS ANY ACCESS TO ANY COMPONENTS OF THE SYSTEM BY THE ANIMALS HOUSED IN THE BUILDING. TO ACHIEVE THIS MEANS, IT
MAY BE NECESSARY TO INSTALL SPECIFIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM COMPONENTS OUTSIDE OF THE PRESCRIPTIVE REQUIREMENT OF THE INSTALLATION
STANDARDS OR OUTSIDE OF THE APPROVAL LIMITATIONS OF A SPECIFIC SYSTEM COMPONENT. IT IS UNDERSTOOD THAT THIS WILL ONLY OCCUR WHEN
NO OTHER SOLUTION EXISTS TO ACHIEVE FULL SPRINKLER COVERAGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PRESCRIPTIVE REQUIREMENTS OF THE INSTALLATION
STANDARDS AND APPROVAL LISTINGS. HOWEVER, WHERE SUCH A CONDITION OCCURS, APPROVAL BY THE SMITHSONIAN AHJ MUST FIRST BE OBTAINED
BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH INSTALLATION.

PIPING SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS IS SHOWN FOR PURPOSE OF DESIGN INTENT. SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGNED SO THAT ANIMALS HAVE NO CONTACT

WITH SPRINKLER OR SPRINKLER MAIN/BRANCHLINES. CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING COMPLETE SPRINKLER COVERAGE EXCEPT
WHERE DEEMED NECESSARY TO KEEP ANIMALS FROM COMING IN CONTACT WITH SPRINKLERS AND PIPING AND THEN APPROVED BY THE SI-AHJ.

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THESE DRAWINGS IS BASED ON LIMITED FIELD MEASUREMENT VERIFICATION. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN MAY

REQUIRE ADJUSTMENTS AND/OR MODIFICATIONS TO CONFORM TO EXISTING CONDITIONS. IN ADDITION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE COTR IF
ANY DISCREPANCY IN EXISTING CONDITION SHOULD PROHIBIT EXECUTION OF THE DESIGN INTENT OF THESE DRAWINGS.

FIELD DIMENSIONS SHALL GOVERN. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS AT JOB SITE CONCERNING EXISTING AND
NEW WORK BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH EITHER FABRICATION OR INSTALLATION OF NEW WORK.

ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN THE SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE CONTRACTING OFFICER'S ATTENTION. THE CONTRACTOR(S)

SHALL NOT PROCEED WITH ANY WORK, EXCEPT AT THEIR OWN RISK, UNTIL CLARIFICATIONS OF THE CONFLICTS ARE ISSUED TO THE CONTRACTOR(S)
BY THE CONTRACTING OFFICER.

ALL ELEVATIONS ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR (AFF) INDICATED FOR STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, CEILINGS, AND OBSTRUCTIONS ARE APPROXIMATE.
VARIANCES OF £ 1-INCH CAN BE EXPECTED DUE TO SLOPING FLOORS AND STRUCTURAL MEMBERS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL PRECAUTIONS NECESSARY TO PROTECT THE BUILDING DURING CONSTRUCTION. WORK IN OCCUPIED AREAS SHALL BE
PROPERLY SECURED WITH BARRIERS SO AS NOT TO CREATE A SAFETY HAZARD. MATERIALS SUCH AS TOOLS, LADDERS, AND INSTALLATION MATERIAL
SHALL BE KEPT TO A MINIMUM AND SHALL ALLOW EASY PASSAGE OF BUILDING TENANTS. PROVIDE DROP CLOTHES OR OTHERWISE PROTECT
BUILDING FINISHES FROM ALL CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS AND DUST. REMOVE ALL TRASH AND DEBRIS ON A DAILY BASIS AND RESTORE AREAS TO PRE
CONSTRUCTION CONDITION AS WORK IS COMPLETED. SEE DIVISION 1 SPECIFICATIONS AND ARCHITECTURAL PHASING DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL
REQUIREMENTS.

DUCTWORK, PIPING, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND CEILINGS SHALL NOT BE UTILIZED AS LADDERS, SCAFFOLDING OR WORK PLATFORMS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR AVOIDING ALL CONFLICTS WITH LIGHTING FIXTURES, DIFFUSERS, GRILLS, DUCTS, STRUCTURAL MEMBERS,
PIPES, CAGES AND OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS ENCOUNTERED, WHETHER THEY ARE INDICATED ON THESE DRAWINGS OR NOT.

CONTRACTOR IS ADVISED THAT THE BUILDING CONTAINS SUBSTANTIAL CONCRETE AND MASONRY WALLS THAT WILL REQUIRE CORE DRILLING. ALL
WALL AND FLOOR PENETRATIONS SHALL BE CORE-DRILLED. ALL PENETRATIONS IN WALLS, CEILINGS, AND FLOORS SHALL BE SEALED TO THE FULL
THICKNESS OF THE PENETRATION. PENETRATION IN FIRE—RATED WALLS, CEILINGS AND FLOORS SHALL BE SEALED TO THE FULL THICKNESS WITH AN
APPROVED THROUGH PENETRATION FIRE STOP SYSTEM. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR RATED ASSEMBLY LOCATIONS AND RATINGS.

ALL DAMAGE TO EXISTING WALLS, CEILINGS, FLOORS, AND STRUCTURAL MEMBERS FROM PENETRATIONS, REMOVALS, INSTALLATIONS OR OTHER
ACTIONS OF THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PATCHED, REPAIRED AND PAINTED WITH NEW MATERIALS BY THE CONTRACTOR TO MATCH ADJACENT WORK,
WHETHER SPECIFICALLY NOTED OR NOT.

NO STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHALL BE CUT, DRILLED OR BURNED UNLESS PREVIOUSLY APPROVED BY THE COTR. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT CUT OR
PATCH STRUCTURAL WORK IN A MANNER THAT WOULD RESULT IN A REDUCTION OF LOAD—-CARRYING OR OF LOAD-DEFLECTION RATIO. PRIOR TO
SUCH WORK, OBTAIN APPROVAL OF COTR. SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR RECOMMENDED CORE DRILL LOCATIONS.

THE TERM "PROVIDE” SHALL MEAN THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH, INSTALL, AND CONNECT FOR A COMPLETE AND OPERATIONAL SYSTEM READY
FOR INTENDED USE.

THE TERM "REMOVE” SHALL MEAN THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DISCONNECT AND CLEAR FROM SITE.

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL SPRINKLER PIPING SHALL BE INSTALLED AS UNOBTRUSIVELY AS POSSIBLE, PARALLEL AND AT RIGHT ANGLES TO
STRUCTURAL STEEL, CONCRETE OR MASONRY ELEMENTS. ANY SPRINKLER PIPE NOTED TO BE EXPOSED SHALL BE PAINTED AS INDICATED IN THE
SPECIFICATIONS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN AT LEAST 6'-8" HEAD ROOM CLEARANCE BETWEEN BOTTOM OF SPRINKLER PIPE, FITTINGS, VALVES AND SPRINKLER
HEADS WITH THE FINISHED FLOOR IN ALL AREAS OF EXPOSED PIPE.

ALL AREAS ARE CONSIDERED ORDINARY HAZARD (GROUP 2) OCCUPANCIES PER NFPA 13. THE SPACING OF SPRINKLER HEADS SHALL NOT EXCEED
THAT PERMITTED BY NFPA 13 FOR THE HAZARD OCCUPANCY. SPRINKLER HEADS SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH NFPA 13. RELEASE ELEMENTS
SHALL BE SUITABLE FOR SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND SHALL MATCH EXISTING. PROVIDE QUICK RESPONSE HEADS IN ALL LIGHT HAZARD OFFICE AND
ALL OTHER OCCUPANCIES IN WHICH THEIR USE IS LISTED OR APPROVED. HEADS LOCATED WITHIN THE AIR STREAMS OF UNIT HEATERS OR OTHER
HEAT EMITTING EQUIPMENT OR SKYLIGHTS SHALL BE SELECTED FOR PROPER TEMPERATURE RATING.

REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL COORDINATION REQUIREMENTS.

SYMBOL LIST

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
SPRINKLER PIPING — NEW

EXISTING TO REMAIN
EXISTING TO BE REMOVED

SPRINKLER—STANDPIPE RISER

ELBOW TURNED AWAY FROM VIEWER
TEE TURNED AWAY FROM VIEWER

UPRIGHT SPRINKLER

PENDENT SPRINKLER
CONCEALED PENDENT SPRINKLER

UPRIGHT ON RISER NIPPLE

PENDENT ON DROP NIPPLE
CAP
PIPE CONTINUATION

KEY NOTE SYMBOL
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@
®
Q
®
_]
—
®9  START OF WORK INDICATOR
@
ORDINARY HAZARD GROUP 1

(CLG @ HGT ) CEILING HEIGHT-TYPE INDICATOR

DETAIL NUMBER
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—_—SHEET DETAIL IS SHOWN ON
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ABBREVIATIONS
ABBREVIATION DESCRIPTION

AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR

AHJ AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION—OSHEM FIRE PROTECTION ENGINEER
AS AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER

BOB BOTTOM OF BEAM

CON CONCRETE

COTR CONTRACTING OFFICER'S TECHNICAL REPRESENTATIVE
DEMO DEMOLISH, DEMOLITION

DN DOWN

DWG DRAWING(S)

EXIST EXISTING

FDC FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION

FT FEET

GYP SUSPENDED GYPSUM BOARD

LAT LAY=IN ACOUSTICAL TILE

NA NOT APPLICABLE

NFPA NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION

NTS NOT TO SCALE
OSHEM  OFFICE OF SAFETY, HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT
PML PLASTER ON METAL LATHE
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S SMITHSONIAN INSTITUTION
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SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

REMOVE EXISTING BRANCHLINES BACK TO THE TEE FITTING TO ALLOW FOR
@INSTALLATION OF NEW DUCTWORK.

REMOVE EXISTING SPRINKLER PIPING TO A LOCATION WHERE RECONNECTION TO
EXISTING PIPING WITHIN THE SOFFIT CAN BE ACHIEVED.

REMOVE EXISTING 2 INCH PIPING TO INDICATED LOCATIONS TO ALLOW FOR
<5>INSTALLATION OF NEW DUCTWORK.

REMOVE EXISTING BRANCHLINE BACK TO THE INDICATED LOCATION TO ALLOW FOR
@INSTALLATION OF NEW DUCTWORK AND WALL BETWEEN EXHIBITS #2/#3.

REMOVE EXISTING 4 INCH MAIN TO INDICATED LOCATIONS TO ALLOW FOR
@INSTALLATION OF NEW DUCTWORK.

REMOVE EXISTING UPRIGHT SPRINKLER AND ELBOW FITTING TO PERMIT EXISTING
<5>BRANCHL|NE TO BE EXTENDED.

PROVIDE NEW 3 INCH SPRINKLER MAIN AND RECONNECT AT INDICATED LOCATIONS.

SPRINKLER ELEVATION MUST BE HELD ABOVE DUCTWORK AND ROUTED TO AVOID
EXISTING ELECTRICAL CONDUITS.

CONNECT TO EXISTING 1 INCH ARMOVER AND EXTEND NEW BRANCLINE PIPING TO
PROVIDE UPRIGHT PROTECTION ABOVE AND PENDENT PROTECTION BELOW NEW
WOOD SOFFIT.

CONNECT TO EXISTING 3 INCH MAIN AND PROVIDE NEW 1 INCH BRANCLINE TO
PROVIDE UPRIGHT PROTECTION ABOVE AND PENDENT PROTECTION BELOW NEW
WOOD SOFFIT.

CONNECT TO EXISTING SPRINKLER PIPING AT 10°—1" ELEVATION AND EXTEND NEW
4 INCH SPRINKLER MAIN UNDER NEW DUCTWORK. RISE UP AT LOCATION BEYOND
NEW DUCTWORK AND CONNECT TO EXISTING 3 INCH SPRINKLER MAINS AT 12'—1"
ELEVATION. SEE DETAIL 5 ON FX101KP FOR CLARITY.

UNDER NEW DUCTWORK.

@ FILL THE SPACE AROUND THE PIPE PENETRATING THE NEW WALL WITH AN
APPROVED MATERIAL TO LIMIT THE FREE PASSAGE OF SMOKE.

CONNECT TO EXISTING 1 INCH ARMOVER AND EXTEND NEW BRANCHLINE PIPING TO
PROVIDE UPRIGHT PROTECTION ABOVE EXISTING DUCTWORK.

@ CONNECT TO EXISTING TEE AT 2 INCH OUTLET AND RISE UP TIGHT TO FACE OF
EXISTING SOFFIT. ROUTE BRANCHLINE PIPING ABOVE NEW DUCTWORK PENETRATING

WEST WALL.

® CONNECT NEW 1% INCH BRANCHLINE PIPING TO EXISTING SPRINKLER BRANCHLINE

§

E:

1
\\

N[ [@)

NEW MECH DUCTWORK

Z
CONNECT TO EXISTING BRANCHLINE PIPING AND PROVIDE NEW 1 INCH PIPING TO

NEW UPRIGHT PROTECTION BELOW LARGE OBSTRUCTION CREATED BY NEW >
DUCTWORK. ;
NEW 17 90° ELBOW—" !
REMOVE EXISTING 1 INCH INSPECTOR’S TEST RISER TO ALLOW INSTALLATION OF |
NEW DUCTWORK PENETRATION THROUGH EXTERIOR WALL. ;
[}
”» I
RECONNECT TO EXISTING 1 INCH INSPECTOR'S TEST PIPING AND ROUTE AROUND NEW 17 TO BE ROUTED (I
NEW MECHANICAL DUCTWORK. RECONNECT TO EXISTING INSPECTOR'S TEST AT AN AROUND NEW_DUCTWORK_~~ !
ELEVATION BELOW NEW DUCTWORK AND ABOVE EXISTING VERTICAL PIPING AND DROP DOWN TIGHT I
I
I
@ CONNECT TO EXISTING 2 INCH MAIN AND PROVIDE NEW PIPING TO BE ROUTED i

NEW 1" 90° ELBOW/

Ch

REMOVE EXISTING 1" RISER

/—NEW 1" 90" ELBOW

@CONNECT TO EXISTING 1% INCH BRANCHLINE. EXTEND PIPING EAST UNDER e
DUCTWORK AND RISE UP ALONG WALL FACE TO SPRINKLERS AND BRANCHLINE
PIPING LOCATED UNDER THE EXISTING METAL FRAMED WIRE MESH CEILING.

WITHIN SOFFIT THAT SERVES EXISTING CONCEALED PENDENT SPRINKLERS. # v o, T

REMOVE EXISTING CONCEALED SPRINKLER AND PLUG REDUCER ON EXISTING

LOCATE SPRINKLER BELOW EXISTING METAL FRAMED WIRE MESH CEILING.

/s DETAIL -INSPECTOR'S TEST MODIFICATION - WEST MECH ROOM

SPRINKLER DROP TO ACCOMMODATE REPAIRS TO THE EXISTING CEILING. REMOVE _— SCALE /2 = T-0°
PLUG AND RE—INSTALL SPRINKLER IN ORIGINAL LOCATION WHEN CEILING REPAIR IS

COMPLETED.
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DEMO WORK

®

EXISTING 4x1% MECHANICAL TEE

\EXISTING 4" SPRINKLER SUPPLY

MAIN FROM CORRIDOR

NEW WORK

/5 DETAIL - PIPING CONNECTIONS EXHIBIT #4
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